PARTS LIST

AMS-221EN/IP420
PARTS LIST

5 URL(PARTS Website/PC Yo ) &b (EFIIFREREEED DLz Web Parts Book ZCHIABIFER T,
CHRICE=EEFIUNETYT, (ERD
https://www.juki.co.jp/partslist/

You can use a Web Parts Book with a convenient search function from the URLs (PARTS Website/PC-site)
below. To use the PARTS Website, free membership registration is required.

https://lwww.juki.co.jp/partslist/

No.1543-06


https://www.juki.co.jp/partslist/
https://www.juki.co.jp/partslist/




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
1)"*" mark............ means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to “List for information of change”.
2) H#01" o, refer to “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the “Qty” column
= Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ “0.1” and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4 Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of ” ¥ “(consumable parts) and ” © “(optional parts)on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

IN—Y YR ZHAICELT

1.7 FR 7 Mo SHHA

1) 7 % “Hl.... BIEDNR—Y Ty 7B L TSEEESN-BREBEKLET,

EERARIT " EEBFHRYR L "ESBLTIESL,

2) "HO1 o R—=UTFTO"FR" OHAZSEL TS,
HEROHTIE. AHERL. 01, 25 ZOHK{EL. BS (B A—FL) Z2RLET,
HERO () X ANREERL TV FHRTHIILEERLETS,
ATRAIR=TD————— Bk, B THIZLEEERLET,
MAMR=UO KT CEEBR). O (AT a UG DEIADL BRI,
FHEEBLTHELILEZBEOLET,

a » 0N



CONTENTS

H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..eeeieeeeeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeteeeeeeseeteseeeeeesteseteseeeseseeseseses s seeneseensens 1
B0 - S1EEREMR (1)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ... veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesees e 3
TEES - S1EEREMR (2)

3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (B) ... veeeeeteeeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeessees s eeseeeeseseeseseses s seeseseeseseses e eneenenens 5
B0 - S1EEREMR (3)

4. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4) ....coeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e 7
TEES - S1EERSfR (4)

5. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ......e ot eeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e et eeeeeee e eeeeeeeeee e seee e s seeeeseseseeeeeeseeeeeeseeeseeeeeeneeen. 9
L#h - SHERIMR

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1) .....viuieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 11
iRz - R TR (1)

7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)....evieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeese s eeeeeeeeseee s 13
iRz - i ORI (2)

8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS .. .ot teeeeetteteeeeeeeee e eeeeeteteseeeesesesseseeseeseesssesesesesseseseseeeeseteseesesseseseseeesesseeseeens 15
TEHRS (%

9. WIPER MECHANISIM COMPONENTS ... eeee oottt et ee et eee e et s e eee s e e eeeeseseeeeeee e seseee e eeseeseeeeesseseeeeeeseeseseeeenaeen. 17
4 ) (EB%

10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .....oteeeeteeeee e eeeeee et eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeseseseesesesessesessenesesseeaes 18
RDDE - ARFTFEIR

11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..o eeeeeeeeeteete et e et e seeeeeeee e eeeeeeeseeeeseeeseseesseseseereseenenesenenes 19
AU B

12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS ..ot tteeeeeteteeteeet et eeeeet et seeeeeeteseeeeest st seeessseesesesesseesessteeesasseseseseemeesssesseesesessesneeeeeeees 21
HIEHEIR

13, XY COMPONENTS (1) 1.ttt e et e e ee e e s eeeeeee e s s ees et es e e e eeene st ee s e e eseeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeenaees 23
X =Y &% (1)

14, XY COMPONENTS (2) ..o ee e e e s e ee e ee e en e eee et e e ee e ee e 25
X =Y Bk (2)

15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ..ottt ettt eeeeseee e eee e 27
mEOEER (1)

16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) «..oveeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeee e s eeeeee s ee s ee s eneeean 29
mEDOBER (2)

17. TABLE COMPONENTS ..ot eteteeeeeet et et eee et eeeet et e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et et eeseeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeee et eeeeeseeeeeeeeeseseseseeseeeeeseseeeennesesenes 31
JAlI==]ESTe

18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ..ottt et oo e e et ee et e e eeeeeseeeseeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeeseee e e seseeeeeeseseeseseee s s seeeenseseseenneseneees 33
TIT77—FEE&%

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ..ot eeeeeeeee et ee et eee et seee et eeeseeeseeteseeeseeteeeseseeseeeeeseeeee st eeseeeseeeeeseeeeseeeseseeeeneseseeeies 34
FRILCHEEBR

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ... oot et eeeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseseseeeesseseseee e sesesseeesesesesseseseseeseeseseeeenanen. 35

BRF) (R)VESFR



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... 37
BNy O AR

22, WIRING DIAGRAM ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 39
BRECRK

23. PEDAL COMPONENTS ..ottt 41
RS )VEER

24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ... 42
ITEmBEMR

25. OPTIONAL PARTS ...t 43
Z T3 R

26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ..o 44
ZBBHRIANS
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........ocoiiriiiiiieiinisies s 45

5|



AER - AEBAMR (1)

i,

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 400-32158 TOP_COVER_FRONT EEAI—HI 1
2 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 BRXfAlU M6 L=12 4
3 400-26979 FACE_COVER &/ — 1
4 229-02506 FACE PLATE EAREAEAR 1
5 SM-4041055-SP SCREW B M4 L=10 2
6 400-24999 PRESSER_COVER IRz A)— T
7 SM-4040855-SP SCREW paxav Alv] 4
8 400-30828 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER KFEAHIN— 1
9 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3X6 BV M3 X0. 5 L=6 2

10 400-10414 THREAD_GUIDE_NO.1 R NP 1
(K| SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 FXRAC M6 L=12 I
12 262-11904 THREAD GUIDE PLATE BEIREN 1
13 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 BRfAU M6 L=12 1
14 400-25414 L_SHAPED_THREAD_GUIDE L FEARERN 1
15 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 NEFYhS M4 1
16 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T—LARENA I
17 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
18 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 TR M4 L =8 1
19 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) P—LAREAN B 1
20 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
21 137-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B FXIFAREA B I
22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
23 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1E&HIE 6
24 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1E&HRE 2
25 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 ke D=12. 5 L =4 1
26 400-32159 TOP_COVER_REAR FEAHI—% I
27 TA-2351004-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1E&HIE 1
28 400-28877 FACE_COVER_CAP EE8 A/ \—1Eshig 1
29 400-10405 CRANK_ROD_COVER o500y RA)N— 1
30 SM-4040855-SP SCREW ZSav Al 4
31 400-84115 GREASE PLATE T A 5F5R 1
32 SM-4040855-SP SCREW ANV ALY 2
33 400-40242 STOP SW ASM —BHEIER A v FHAE 1
34 SL-6040892-TN BOLT EEERTENATURIL & 1
35 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER AUIDRFFR 1
36 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3X6 BNIVAC M3 X0. 5 L =6 I
37 400-27971 MOTOR_COVER TE—5HI\— 1
38 SM-4041055-SP SCREW B M4 L=10 4
39 400-06484 SAFETY PLATE COMPL. 2T — NMEa 1
40 400-51987 SAFETY PLATE BASE B REETNR (1)
41 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE ZEJL—K M
42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BMRL M4 L =6 (2)
43 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AV AlY (2)
44 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TR 4. 5 X 10X0. 8 (2)
45 400-40225 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM RNt os—2J)U4E 1
46 SM-4051055-SP SCREW AV ATH) 4
47 400-28834 GUIDE_PLATE AEUITURHARA A R 1
48 400-28835 BUSHING AUEHNR T Y 2 a 1
49 400-50509 FACE PLATE CUSHION EHHN—T v 3y 1
50 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 TR M4 L =6 1
51 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 =4 1E&HRC 2
52 400-31336 FLAT_BAG MUIFL &= 1
53 % 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE Ja—+JU—-R B 1
54 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE Ja—FJU—-XAFa—7 1
55 400-36110 GREASE_JOINT_B JVUZM%F B 1
56 SL-6084092-TN BOLT EEAERAIUNIL R I



2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
BEES - Sa=BAfR (2)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 CM-3012000-01 SAFETY LABEL_S BESERZEY—IL () 1
2 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL EBIFHSEEY—)L (31. 5) 1
3 229-01805 GROUND MARK IIVRY—2 1
4 400-28338 BOBBIN_WINDER_UNIT RETHEER 1
5 262-60109 BTW_BASE REZEUTITA (1)
6 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE RE RN (1
7 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT RE TR (1)
8 262-60406 BTW_SHAFT_BASE REZH (1
9 262-60505 BTW_CAM_LEVER REEZHLA @)

10 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL RETH (1)
(K| 262-60703 BTW_TORSION_SPRING REZRER M
12 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER NP G AR—H— (1)
13 400-23865 BTW_SHAFT RETH @)
14 400-23866 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT RETL)I—8 (1)
15 400-30829 BTW_LEVER REEUIN— (1)
16 262-61206 BTW_SPACER RE (@)
17 262-61305 BTW_BEARING RETMXTUVT (2)
18 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER ST RS (1)
19 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING REV1ESER (1)
20 262-61701 BTW_SPRING HRETHEHRRE LI (1)
21 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C L& (D
22 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 E FElkoiw 4 (1)
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FREE 4. 5 X 10XO0. 8 (1)
24 SM-5040655-SN SCREW NEAN ALY (1)
25 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 1IESHRL (1)
26 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 IEHRC M4 X0. 7 L =8 )
27 SM-6041150-TP SCREW TREE M4 L =11 3
28 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. RETHRATFT (D) 1
29 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT B—RAFFYH (1)
30 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 NEFTYhs 11.,/64-40 (1)
31 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSIONROD ASM.  RBEAHFE (BE) (1)
32 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK HEAFm (2)
33 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING ThEfEEE (1)
34 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EBEAELENNRLE M4 L =8 1
35 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM F—AXd—R () 1
36 CM-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABEL SHEAZIESANID I
37 #01  CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE ~<v—2 XN S 4
38 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C EWoLEH C 6
39 HX-0030700-0E TUBE Fa-—7 .45
40 HX-0015000-0C CABLE BAND ESIAWAN 1
41 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER =/ THA 3
42 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP T—=JILoUwF 1
43 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ATURILE M4 X0. 7 L=6 9
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESTIANWAN 6
45 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 fER/\R 150 6
46 SL[-6041092-TN SCREW RNV 2
47 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP T—=2J)LoUwv T 5
48 * #01 401-50131 EAC_MARK_LABEL_S EACN—oIXNIL' S 1
NOTE(;EER) #01...FOR JE JE A



3. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)

BRED - A=EIfR (3)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 B1111-215-000 BED HINGE RNy vy 2
2 B1115-215-000 BED HINGE RUBBER PAD Ny eV IBRIA 2
3 B2529-232-000 FEED ACROSS REGULATOR SHAFT kD L/ -8 2
4 NM-6100001-SD NUT M10 EFvhs M10 11 4
5 SM-6107002-TP SCREW M10 L=70 FNATURIL 4
6 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IE$HRC M6 L =8 4
7 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10.5X21X2 TEEHDERL M 10 8
8 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER M10 [FEE M 10 4
9 400-24997 LIFTER_BASE I'NT EAREUTR 1

10 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 RAEJRILE M6 L=12 2
11 WP-0651001-SC WASHER L 2
12 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP ZH\— (1) 1
13 312-62801 PIN BESHZEEE 1
14 262-21200 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B EHN—\EZER (B) 1
15 262-21101 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A ZHIN\—H\ZFR (A) 1
16 SM-5040855-SN SCREW AE2N ) 1
17 #01 400-90330 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER_ASM  &tir#BhH/\—#8 (251 6) 1
18 400-32173 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER SHREBI A/ \— (1)
19 400-39546 COVER_SUPPORT_R EiRmEB DI —Z X (1)
20 400-39547 COVER_SUPPORT_L SARFEBN D\ —Z R & (1)
21 B1132-223-C00 COVER BASE s A/\—_ )
22 400-86367 COVER SUPPORT B RN/ —3Z R B (2)
23 SM-6450610-TP SCREW Qb M4 X0. 5 L=6 (8)
24 WP-0450801-SP WASHER e (8)
25 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FAETURIL ~ (6)
26 WP-0450801-SP WASHER % (6)
27 SM-9050850-SP SCREW NARIL & 2
28 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 TEE 5. 2X9. 5X0. 6 2
29 #o1 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 RS ENATURIL b 4
30 400-26829 GEAR_COVER_ASM. v\ 1
31 400-26830 GEAR_COVER FvAI— D
32 400-26831 GEAR_COVER_FELT FYHN—T )L (1)
33 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4X8 BRMALUELAR M4 X0, 7 L=6 2
34 400-06836 OIL TANK ASM. FTAIWE o8 1
35 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRU M4 L =6 1
36 400-06840 RUBBER BUSH R4 7Ty 2
37 400-33182 SAFETY_SW_ASM EEf= e SWH 1
38 400-33183 SAFETY_SW_BASE Ze SW A (1)
39 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM AV FH (1)
40 400-06497 SAFETY_SW_ARM_SHAFT REAA v FHIsZ s (1)
1 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING ZEAA Vv FRUIFA (D
42 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT REAA v FIEDHIR (1)
43 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 TR M2 L=12 (2)
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ES YA (1)
45 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM REAAvFI— R (1)
46 SM-4050855-SP SCREW TR M5 L =8 T
47 400-40230 INT PCB ASM I NT Eid 1
48 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BERELE~NIRE M4 L =8 4
49 HX-0033900-00 STUD Eif/\—Y 4
50 SM-1040650-TP SCREW MRl M4 L =6 2
51 400-51501 TAPE BE—7 1
52 #01 400-57380 BED_COVER_LEFT_ASM. Ny RA/\—ha 1
53 400-32161 BED_COVER_RIGHT Ny RAN—H 1
54 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BFRMRAUELAR M4 X0. 7 L=10 8
55 B1116-215-000 FRAME SUPPORT BEE S 1
56 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 AR M6 L =10 i
57 B8267-180-000 RUBBER PLUG F—=2ILd L 2
58 #02 400-90331 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER_ASM  $HiR#EBIA1/\—4 (3020) 1
59 400-51499 COVER_SUPPORT_BASE BN DI —Z X B (2)
60 400-51502 COVER_BASE RN D/ —A (2)
61 400-32174 NEEDLE_PLATE_SUPPORT_COVER B/ \— (3020) o)
62 SM-6450610-TP SCREW TR M4 X0. 5 L=6 (18)
63 WP-0450801-SP WASHER RS (12)
64 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FRAETURIL (12)
65 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TrES (12)
66 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 EFERBIURIL (8)
67 400-39547 COVER_SUPPORT_L sHREBI NI —Z R (2)
68 400-39546 COVER_SUPPORT_R SHREB AN - X a (2)
69 B1132-223-C00 COVER BASE ERFEBN ) —B (2)
70 400-86367 COVER SUPPORT B EtiR#EBND/\—3Z R B (2)
71 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 TEE 6. 1 X18. b6 X2 (8)
72 #02 SM-1040650-TP SCREW mhat M4 L =6 2
73 #02 SM-9050850-SP SCREW AR~ 2
74 #02 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 TEE 5. 2X9. 5XO0. 6 2
75 #02 SL-6061692-TN BOLT EEETENATURIL & 10
NOTE(;E5E) #01...FOR AMS-221EN-2516 AMS —221 EN—-2516H
#02...FOR AMS-221EN-3020 AMS —221 EN—-3020H



. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4)

BRED - SEIfR (4)

@_
8 24
| g_
15 §23
2




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION m % Qty
1 400-32162 FEED_BASE_COVER EDEHIN— 2
2 400-32168 X_FEED_UPPER_COVER_ASM X ®B&) ) \—# 2
3 400-32163 X_FEED_LOWER_COVER_ASM X BE~ A/ \—i8 2
4 400-35705 FEED COVER BEH/\— 1
5 400-33186 FEED_COVER_STAY BEH/I\—T— 1
6 B1155-221-D00 FEED COVER FIX PLATE BEHIN—EER 1
7 B1156-221-D00 FEED COVER FIX PLATE B BEH/\—EEHR B 2
8 400-32167 FEED_COVER_RALL_STOPPER_PLATE #BhH/\—L —)UILsHIR 2
9 B1181-221-D00 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL X EOEEBA/IN—L—)L X 4

10 B1182-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BRACKET Y A4 RU—ILEZ 2
(K| B1183-221-D00 FEED BASE SUPPORT COVER RAIL Y EOE®MBAN—LU—=ILY 2
12 B1193-221-D00 Y GUIDE RAIL BUSH Y A4 RUb—ILTwvya 4
13 B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE BE)H/\—EUTiR 2
14 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 NEFvYE M3 8
15 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 AU TEY 1. 5 X6 4
16 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 BNV M3 X0. 5 L= 2
17 SM-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=3.5 AU M3 X 0. 5 L= 2
18 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 M/l M4 X0. 7 L=8 6
19 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 L=6 mnue M3 L =6 8
20 SM-4040855-SP SCREW AV AlY 4
21 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 =6 BNIVRAC M4 L =6 2
22 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 8
23 SM-4041055-SP SCREW B M4 L=10 4
24 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 AV AlY 10
25 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 EREEHDER, M 3 2
26 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEEZ 4. 5X10X0. 8 4
27 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 FREE 4. 5 X 10XO0. 8 8
28 #01  400-32176 PRESSER_PLATE R 1
29 #01 B1504-221-D00 PRESSER PLATE SHEET AR — b 1
30 SM-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 AERILE MB L=12 4
31 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 BNIVRAC M5 L =6 6
32 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FERERIEF M5B 6
33 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 B M4 L=12 2
34 #02  400-32177 PRESSER_PLATE AR (3020) 1
35 #02  400-32178 PRESSER_PLATE_SHEET HAMR—H (3020) 1
NOTE(;E5E) #01...FOR AMS-221EN-2516 AMS —221 EN—-2516H
#02...FOR AMS-221EN-3020 AMS —221 EN-3020H



- BTSSR

L#h

5. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 SB-1200009-00 BEARING Syae) =] 1
2 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT FENFUYIZ 1
3 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 2
4 SB-1200018-00 BEARING CAHRD S 1
5 400-10415 BEARING_BUSH_A_ASM. NIV I Ty il 1
6 SB-1200017-00 BEARING CADRDEZ 1
7 400-10418 BEARING_BUSH_B_ASM. BAXRGIANFUVTTv 148 1
8 400-32175 MAIN_SHAFT ] 1
9 400-10422 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. FI&mE 1

10 400-10423 COUNTER_WEIGHT FEiE (1)
ik 400-10424 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_A FEEEDHRC A [&N)
12 400-10425 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_B F&EIEHRAL B (1)
13 400-10426 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_C HEEEHRL C (1)
14 400-10427 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW_D FEELEHRL D (1)
15 WP-0820516-SP WASHER 11.6X8.2X0.6 FEE 8. 2X11. 6X0. 6 1
16 400-89367 CRANK_ROD_ALL_ASM 87> 70v NaE 1
17 400-06555 UNDER CAM FELT RSALEHT TIU (2)
18 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 Ik»tE D=6. 7 L =6 (1)
19 TA-0670604-R0 PLUG D=6.7 L=6 kst D=6. 7 L =6 (1)
20 400-10421 CRANK_ROD_SUPPORT_PLATE U5V o0v RE (1)
21 SM-1030601-SP SCREW M3 =6 MRt M3 L =6 3)
22 101-08009 OIL SEAL WD L) \—8A )L —IL (2)
23 400-06561 OSCILLATOR KIRODF (1)
24 400-26818 WASHER KIRDFEVEE (1)
25 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E il 8 (1)
26 SM-8480652-TP SCREW IEHRC M6 X0. 76 L =6 [€2)
27 SM-6060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 /AL M6 L=4.5 (1)
28 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT RPUVITRR 2
29 #o1 SB-3070002-0A BEARING CAHRDEZ 2
30 #01 SB-3070002-0B BEARING [aya)e) iy 2
31 #01 SB-3070002-0C BEARING CODDEZ 2
32 #o1 SB-3070002-0D BEARING CAHRDEZ 2
33 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. KOSV IEVRSANNT—HE 1
34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kb M6 L =8 2
35 SM-8480652-TP SCREW kL MB X 0. 75 L =6 3
36 400-10437 CRANK_BALANCER_ASM. NS5 — 1
37 400-10438 CRANK_BALANCER NSoH— (1)
38 400-10439 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE NS —IEDIR (1)
39 400-10440 CRANK_BALANCER_FIX_PLATE_SCREW NSV —ikHtal (2)
40 400-52937 550W_SERVO_MOTOR 550 WH—RE—% 1
| SL-6052592-TN BOLT EERERABTURD 4
42 236-04309 COUPLING HhyITIvT 1
43 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 kb M6 L =8 4
44 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FxTI—U 1
45 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL Bz 1
46 400-44053 PULLEY SHAFT FuT—U# 1
47 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 ATUVIEY 4 X 14 1
48 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW FFHEIEHRL 1
49 GAF-01007000 SPRING EDEEFR 1
50 400-06515 GEAR_A FI-U—Fv A 1
51 SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 [=3 [IRSY ATV [
52 400-06516 GEAR_B Fr/-U—FV B 1
53 SM-8040310-SS SCREW M4 L=3 kL 2
54 400-10533 BTW_DRIVING_WHEEL_ASM. BT EEIEE 1
55 400-77604 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL EHEEXS )L 1
56 400-77605 NEEDLE_ROD_LOWER_METAL FENXYIL T
57 400-26882 NEEDLE_BAR Sz 1
58 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. fagez=ahay | 1
59 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK sHEEERERI0 1
60 #04 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A FHEEREN A 1
61 #05 400-26884 NEEDLE_BAR_SHREAD_GUIDE_H HEREN_EY 1
62 229-01409 NEEDLE BAR UPPER BUSH CAP SHEEXYILF YT 1
63 X SM-8030412-TP SCREW IEHRAL M3 L =4 1
64 400-78382 THREAD_TAKE_UP_COMPL Yo RIES 1
65 400-06530 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_ASM. FAEAE (1)
66 400-06531 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER KA [&D)
67 B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH KippETvva (1)
68 SB-1080022-00 BEARING THRD (2)
69 SB-1040016-00 BEARING CAHRDEZ (1
70 400-78106 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD_ALL_ASM gEISV OOy R (1)
71 400-78088 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD HEISV 70V R [oN)
72 SB-1080023-00 BEARING CHRDEE (1
73 228-91006 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD BUSH $EoSvo0Ov RJwya (1)
74 400-06532 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK KOSV (1)
75 400-78083 NEEDLE_ROD_CRANK HEIS VD (1)
76 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ERC D
77 #01 400-78135 PIN eV (1)
78 #01 400-96186 PIN [« (1)
79 #01 B1705-850-000 STOPPER PIN 2 hwk—EY (1)
80 #01 400-96209 PIN eV (1)
81 400-78079 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SHAFT ESEA ] 1
82 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 IEHRL M6 L =16 2
83 400-78160 NEEDLE_ROD_METAL_GREASE_COVER SHiEEXS LT URHIN— 1
84 % #06 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 # DPX5 #14 1
85 X #02 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 & DPX 17 #18 1
86 * #07 MC-2005010-00 NEEDLE #100 g 134 100 T
87 % #03 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 # SY 3355 110 1
88 400-78107 KNIFE AR 1
89 SM-6030450-TP SCREW M3 L=4 TN M3 L =4 2
NOTE(;F:E) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIREE

#02...TYPE H(FOR ST)
#03....TYPE H(FOR JE)
#04...TYPE S
#05..TYPEH
#06...TYPE S(FOR ST)
#07...TYPE S(FOR JE)

_]O_

H ik (ST A)
Hrk (JE )

BE EH

[2]eplmnd)]
PR
S

(S
(J

m—



)

11

- A EIREIR (1)

6. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (1)
abiiie



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ F& Qty
1 400-25431 BUSHING X 2
2 400-25427 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SHAFT thif X fEEh S 1
3 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK SHS .18
4 400-30617 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_D Tz > D 1
5 400-25012 ADJUSTING_ARM HriR R SRE 1
6 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IE$HRC M6 L =8 1
7 400-68835 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSURE_LINK =atiii ) A 2 1
8 400-25415 ADJUSTING_NUT FRIR R FEET S b 1
9 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 EREE 1

10 SD-0800746-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRLU D=8 H=7. 4 1
11 400-25428 ECCENTRIC_CAM PHAROAL 1
12 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 2
13 400-25011 CRANK_CONNECTING_ROD FIZ AHLOY R 1
14 400-68833 POSITIONING_LINK_SPRING_HOOK ALERD U > U (E 1T 1
15 #01 B1636-581-A00 NEEDLE BEARING A ——RIL RPUVYT A 1
16 #01 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B ——RNL RFUIT B I
17 #01 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING ——RIL RFPUDY 1
18 #01 B1636-581-D00 NEEDLE BEARING Z—NIL RFPUVY 1
19 400-12965 BEARING_SUPPORT_PLATE X7 UV IR 2
20 RC-3781518-KP RETAINING RING C 1L & 2
21 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 =35 IF$He D=7. 5 L=3. 5 1
22 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASM. EODZN OISO 1
23 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK EDZNOISUD (1)
24 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 ANNRLU M6 L=14 (1)
25 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING C 1L & 2
26 400-25429 ROD_CONNECTING_SHAFT R O NEfdE T
27 WP-1221016-SP WASHER EREE 1
28 400-68834 POSITIONING_LINK fIERD U VT 1
29 400-24988 POSITIONING_LINK_B X IERS UV B 1
30 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 mut 11/64—-40 L=5. 5 2
31 400-30620 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_B Az UT7 B T
32 B1408-180-000 HINGE SCREW HELTUYOEY 1
33 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. ATR N2IFHE 1
34 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 IE$HRAL 11./64-40 L =3. 5 2)
35 SD-0800386-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 BRLU D=8 H=3. 75 1
36 400-29419 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE_WASHER R U D RS T
37 SD-1000506-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=10 H=4.95 BRLU D=10 H=4. 95 1
38 SD-0800408-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRLU D=8 H=4 1
39 236-10108 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET W T 1
40 400-24991 LINK_CONNECTING_PLATE IR L >4 ehikiR 1
41 SS-6090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 FRU 9,/64-40 L =9 T
42 S$S-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 AFRL 11./64—-40 L =18 1
43 400-78133 PRESSER_BUSHING FIRZ AT 1
44 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. EOBEESRLT Y ME 1
45 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR A FAER U (1)
46 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT WAFEHRCT Y ~ D
47 400-30623 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_BAR =abiiip gz 1
48 B1611-210-00A INNER PRESSER SPRING iz (E1a 1
49 400-23631 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HriR X SR 1
50 ¥ 400-23632 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A IR A 1
51 SM-7751160-TP SCREW AFIRC M3. 56 L=10. 5 1
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NATURIL 2
53 B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD BA—F 1
54 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 FEERIER M4 2
55 400-30621 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_SPRING B X fBhE1 B 1
56 SD-0800656-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRUC D=8 H=6. 45 T
57 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1E8bi2 1
58 400-96092 PRESSURE_VARIABLE_PLATE_ASM_BL X AIEARGE S (A 4 VBEEL) 1
59 400-78113 COLLAR BT 1
60 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT S0 U 8 1
61 SD-0800336-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRC D=8 H=3. 25 I
62 400-30616 INTERMEDIATE_PRESSER_LINK_C iz > C 1
63 #01 400-30628 SLIDE_BLOCK_A e A 1
64 #01 400-30629 SLIDE_BLOCK_B A5 B 1
65 #01 400-30630 SLIDE_BLOCK_C A C 1
66 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRAC M6 L =8 2
NOTE(;F5E) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BEIREB

_]2_



13 -

- A ARER (2)

bty

7. PRESSER MECHANISM & PRESSER VARIABLE COMPONENTS (2)



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-30625 FACE_FELT_A ES 7L A 1
2 400-30626 FACE_FELT B ERTTIL~ B 1
3 400-30627 FACE_FELT C mEST7TILN C 1
4 400-26817 FACE_FELT_B_SUPPORT ESHEJT)ILN BXA 1
5 400-29420 FELT_SCREW_C 1)U EDHRL C 1
6 400-32483 FELT_SCREW_AB EETJT)UN AB IEHRAT 3
7 400-32179 PRESSER_VARIABLE_SHAFT iRz AT 1
8 400-25423 BUSHING B X&) B 2
9 400-26819 PRESSER_VARIABLE_ARM HhiR X T2 1

10 SM-8480652-TP SCREW kR MB X0. 75 L =6 2
(K| CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR AToANE D=8 W=8 I
12 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IFHRL M5 L =4 2
13 SB-4080001-00 BEARING AR 2
14 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 TEE 8. 5 X 18X 1. 6 3
15 400-30615 PRESSER_LIFT_GEAR iR _E(FERENF 7 2
16 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IFHRC M6 L =8 q
17 400-32180 PRESSER_MOTOR_GEAR_A TR E—5—F7 A 2
18 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 2
19 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 IFHRL M6 L =6 2
20 401-02213 ENCODER MOTOR ASM IV3—4 T4 # 1
21 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 =14 NEyuhLs M4 4
22 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 VAV=VAVI VIS 2
23 400-32181 PRESSER_MOTOR_BRACKET AR E—5—T55 v ~ 1
24 400-24989 PRESSER_VARIABLE_LINK =25t ASIE DA 1
25 SD-0800337-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=3. 25 1
26 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SIT7 = 2
27 400-25426 PRESSER_LIFT_SHAFT IR 1
28 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 KEEE 8. B X 12. 5X0. 3 1
29 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR ASANE D=8 W=8 1
30 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IFHRL M5 L =4 2
31 400-25016 LIFTING_CAM FRZ EFAL 1
32 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IFHRL M6 L =8 2
33 400-25418 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM To—XUw 1
34 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IFHRL M6 L =8 2
35 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E Flbshiw 7 1
36 400-25030 LIFTING_LINK X LU D I
37 400-27870 CAM FOLLOWER FiRX EFHLTx0O7 1
38 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 TR 5. 2X 9. 5XO0. 6 1
39 WP-0522016-SH WASHER TEE 5. 2X 15 X2 1
40 SD-0800387-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=3.75 Bl D=8 H=3. 75 1
41 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT =D e Eh 1
42 262-26001 WASHER RUDU VO EE 1
43 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IFHRL M5 L =4 1
44 400-25420 LIFTER_LINK_SPRING_HOOK FIRR _EFF e T 1
45 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 NAJURILE MB X0, 7 L =8 1
46 400-03970 TENSION RELEASE RETURN E¥Al T
47 400-73081 SENSER_INSTALLING_BASE ASM. IR 7 SRR 1
48 400-25419 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE TR (1
49 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TJ# oY (1)
50 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3X10 BANRUEALAR (1)
51 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCYINN )
52 400-40240 IP SENSOR CABLE ASM | PO —J)UH (1)
53 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP o= oUwvwT 2
54 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEAELENNQL M4 L =8 2
55 400-43321 BUSHING_C IR OB A5 )L 1
56 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AAEJURNLUN M4 X0, 7 L=6 ?
57 WP-0450846-SP WASHER TR 4

_]4_



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
SR

_]5_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty
1 400-43869 OSCILLATOR_SHAFT KR O F#h 1
2 400-10464 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. KIRD F#MAS R MHOZ5—# 1
3 SB-1100024-00 BEARING CAHBDEEZ 3
4 400-72009 LOWEW_SHAFT_GEAR_ASM e 1
5 400-06567 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR T+ (1)
6 400-06569 LOWER_SHAFT_REAR_METAL TERA XU (D
7 400-24063 NUT T w b @D)
8 SB-1120017-00 BEARING eyalel = (2)
9 400-06317 LOWER SHAFT GEAR RING TEETRT U IRAR—F— (2)

10 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHal M6 L =8 2
11 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IE$HRC M6 L =8 ?
12 400-34846 SHUTTLE_ASM XEME 1
13 400-89365 SHUTTLE *= (1)
14 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT A KEMNT TS A (2)
15 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT B AEHMINT IV B (1)
16 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING AERAER )
17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E i@ 3 (2)
18 265-01858 INNER-HOOK-PRESSER COMPL. /R T v IfES (2)
19 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER KEBRTTIUNEZ (1)
20 SM-6020460-TP SCREW FRU M2 L=3.5 (2)
21 141-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT )
22 400-06577 SHUTTLE_LUBRICATING_PLATE 2244 (1)
23 SM-4030455-SP SCREW HAMAL M3 L =4 (2)
24 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK SHIS (5.7)
25 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 (2.22)
26 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING XENwF> (€3]
27 SM-8061212-TP SCREW M6X12 IEHRL M6 L=12 1
28 400-10471 SHUTTLE_RACE_ADJUSTING_SHAFT KIS 1
29 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TRt M4 L =6 1
30 400-10472 SHUTTLE_BEARING_RING KERTF UV T IO 2
31 400-06576 SHUTTLE_OIL_SEAL FAIL>—=IU 2
32 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP T—=2WoUwv 1
33 #01 SB-3080010-0A BEARING CAHDDES 2
34 #01 SB-3080010-0B BEARING eyalel = 2
35 #01 SB-3080010-0C BEARING CAHBDEE 2
36 #01 SB-3080010-0D BEARING CADD#EE 2
37 400-36117 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING X2 ElFa 1
38 SM-6020460-TP SCREW FRU M2 L=3.5 2
39 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. B /R B BS 1
40 400-14963 SHUTTLE DRIVER ASM. RS A )\—#8 1
41 % #03 400-61991 SHUTTLE(H) RN G N ) T
42 ¥ B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. Re>or—248 1
43 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ReE> 1
44 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ES AN 2
45 400-06578 OIL_WICK_PRESSER Ehom RO 1
46 SM-8060610-TP SCREW IEHRC M6 L =6 T
47 400-36118 LOWER THREAD HOLDER TR 1
48 SM-6020250-TP SCREW FRU 2
49 ¥ #02 400-14964 SHUTTLE g 1
50 SM-8061050-TP SCREW IEHRL M6 L=10 1
51 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 =8 BEEAEENIRE M4 L =8 1
52 B1847-221-D00 LOWER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL TEAh X &)L 1
53 #01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) SHEREILN—RF UV A 2
54 #01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B SHEFBL/\—RFUVT B 2
55 #01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C SHEFE) L \—TFPUVT C 2
56 #01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) HEREIL\—RFUTZ D ?
57 400-32185 LOWER_SHAFT_NEEDLE_SUPPORT TE—— RIL2 2
58 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AETURILE M4 X 0. 7 L=6 4
59 400-32184 LOWER_SHAFT_REAR_BEARING_BRACKET T ~77 >/ J IR 1
60 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING YA RKRPUVT 1
61 SM-6040460-TP SCREW TRt M4 L=4 2 I
62 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 TEE 4. 5X10XO0. 8 1
63 SL-6041692-TN SCREW EEEERAIVRILEM 4 L =16 2
64 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 TEE 4. 8X11. 5X2 2
65 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP g—=2) oUvT 2
66 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 =8 EEHEENIRU M4 L =8 2
67 400-32182 LOWER_SHAFT T 1
68 #04 400-14965 SHUTTLE(H) fE CREHA) 1
NOTE(E:E) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS BRI

#02.. TYPE S S ftH

#03...TYPEH H i

#04...OPTIONAL PARTS FTT a3V

_]6_



WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
A ) Bk

1 400-86363 WIPER_ASM DA )\—A 1
2 B2107-210-D00 WIPER DA )8— (1)
3 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 1IEHRL (1)
4 400-86364 WIPER_B_ASM J4)—B# (1)
5 400-86355 WIPER_BASE_ASM PEOAGH=" | (1)
6 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID PEIICVIVIESN o))
7 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A DA =L A (1)
8 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B J4)—JL B (1)
9 400-86350 WIPER_LINK_A JA)\—=U>T A (1)
10 400-86353 WIPER_HINGE_SCREW_COLLAR DA N\—Z R H>— (1)
11 400-86349 WIPER_SPRING JAJ—F1 o))
12 400-86357 WIPER_LINK_B J4)\—U>o B (1)
13 400-86358 WIPER_DRIVING_SHAFT_ASM PEOAG il (1)
14 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW DA4)—=U>2 B EBRU (1)
15 400-86352 WIPER_SOLENOID_SHAFT DAIN—=V /A Rl (1)
16 400-91894 SLIDE_BLOCK AE )
17 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG NoIvg 2P (1)
18 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT eV~ (2)
19 HA-0060000-00 SWITCH AA Y F (1)
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE EZ—)LEBig 17-0. 16 H (0.04)
21 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2oFvIJYAVI—F (1.8)
22 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 NEFTvh 9,/64-40 (1)
23 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 NEFVE MBEXO0. 8 1% (1)
24 RC-0370411-KP RETAINING RING C Fikoig (D)
25 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E it 5 (1)
26 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 (=4 1IEHRT (D
27 400-86354 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP TA)N—Fvv T (1
28 400-86351 SHOULDER_SCREW 27610} (1)
29 SM-4030601-SN SCREW M3X6 BN/ M3 X 0.5 L =6 (1)
30 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3X10 BANNRQUELR (3)
31 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 YEE 3. 2X7X0. 5 (M
32 400-37500 RUBBER_HOLDER YN & ()
33 400-37501 STOPPER_RUBBER 2 ~w)—4 (1)
34 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 TEE 4. 8X11. 5X2 (3)
35 229-55504 WIPER COVER DA )8—HI— (1)
36 400-25440 WIPER_STUD_TOP JA—X5v RE T
37 SM-4040855-SP SCREW ZXav Al 1
38 SM-4050855-SP SCREW BN M5 L =8 1
39 WP-0450801-SP WASHER TS 1
40 WP-0531001-SC WASHER FEEHDEN, M5 1
41 #01 400-76294 WIPER_SHAFT_CAP JAI—Fvv T T
42 #01 B2107-210-DOB WIPER THWD A )— 1
NOTE(E5E) #01...OPTIONAL PARTS ATV 3 Ve

_'|7_



10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RIPDHD - HRIBTRIR

<>48 14

26

23— 24
20 |
21-&&

|%18

5 12

Y219
¥ 11
20

817

41 -
34 40 43 N 29 N
> 31 S
- N
~ 35 | (i) | ~ 28 |
~
~_ 143 44 I I
~ $ T 3 6 $ |
43 L I _ @
47-6 ~ - 38 I | - |
~ |
~ 37 @ | ~
~ —_— — — — d N
REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 400-73660 AT SOLENOID AT VU /AR 1
2 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TNAETURIL b 4
3 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 E L& 9 1
4 400-06625 SPRING AT VL /A RRUIZR 1
5 400-06617 AT_SOL_PIN AT VU /AREY 1
6 400-10477 AT_SOL_COLLAR AT VDA RANYI—H5— 1
7 SM-8030412-TP SCREW Ikl M3 L =4 2
8 400-10479 AT_PLATE AT VU /A REUSHR 1
9 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TNAETURIL b 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEE 4. 3X9XO0. 8 2
T 400-32343 AT_DRIVE_LINK_F_ASM AT BB U~ TR 1
12 400-23993 AT_PIVOT_BASE(F) AT BB Y UHIZRA 1
13 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 FrRL M4 L =8 2
14 400-89796 AT_DRIVE_LINK_R_ASM AT BB % (48) 1
15 400-89798 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) AT BBU YV I#%TRA 1
16 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NAETURL 2
17 400-10487 AT_PIVOT_SCREW AT BB o Eal 2
18 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 RAETYE M4 2
19 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT B&U Y IR UEs 4
20 400-10490 AT_PIVOT_BEARING AT B8 oZm\FP T 2
21 400-10497 AT_JOINT AT BREIfEF 2
22 400-10498 AT_JOINT_BEARING AT BREMFNT U Y 2
23 400-10489 AT_PIVOT_SCREW_WASHER AT B8 > U mia UkEs 2
24 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 7AEFvh M3 X0 5 1% 2
25 400-06622 AT_SNAP_PIN MEEY 2
26 400-32190 AT_CONNECTION_BAR AT EEE 1
27 400-10503 THREAD_TENSION_1_ASM. FE—RIAFFHE 1
28 229-28808 NUT FREFF Y b (1)
29 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK SREETFI (2)
30 400-10504 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT AT (1)
31 262-18602 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING E—RFAFLER [§D)
32 #02 400-29411 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM._H BERFTFE 1
33 #01 400-10508 THREAD_TENSION_2_ASM. BRATFHE 1
34 400-10509 TENSION RELEASE PIN HEEHE Y (1
35 400-10510 THREAD_TENSION_POST_BASE RETFE 9
36 400-10511 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER_CAP RETFIVT M
37 400-10512 THREAD_TENSION_SHAFT_COLLAR HEOERE NS — (1
38 400-10513 DISK_STOPPER_SPRING HREFOMRLIF (3)
39 400-10514 DISK_STOPPER I TR AR (1)
40 400-10515 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_POST I TFEE (1)
41 400-10478 AT_SOL_COLLAR_SCREW AT VU /A RXNYT=AS—IEHRAT [§D)
42 ¥ #02 400-29412 THREAD_TAKE-UP_SPRING_H RELO (13 (1)
43 400-10521 HOLD_CAP_SCREW RBFF v TIEHRL (3)
44 400-10522 SHAFT_NUT HEOE VR NS —1EHT Y b (1
45 400-10523 POST_BASE_C_RING FREFASYIS—CUVY (1)
46 % #01 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING REDFTa M
47 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 k$HfaL M6 L=16 1
48 400-13967 AT FELT AT BARZ T)L b 1
NOTE(*52) #01...TYPE S S %
#02...TYPE H H ftix

_]8_



19 -

F—23~25

RUIDEAR
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
\
1
L

11. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-30936 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM RO AL 1
2 SM-8050592-TP SCREW IEHRL M5 L =5 <IEHiE 2
3 SM-1040870-TP SCREW mpR_e M4 L =8 4
4 #01  235-17501 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER A $tikbHLATO A 1
5 #01  235-17600 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER B $HkbHLATO B 1
6 #01 235-17709 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER C #FROALTIO C I
7 #01  235-17808 NEEDLE CAM ROLLER D tHROAHLTIO D 1
8 400-40256 ROLLER_SHAFT Al [ 1
9 NM-6040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 NEFYS M4 X0 7 11 2

10 400-72228 THREAD_TRIMMER_LINK_ASM YU o8 1
(K| SD-0800327-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRUC D=8 H=3. 2 I
12 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 NEFYS MBEX0. 8 11 1
13 400-23624 THREAD_TRIMMER_SHAFT ARYIb U o 1
14 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 2
15 400-32186 THREAD_TRIMMER_CONNECTING_BAR {0 EiEiE 1
16 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR PERS V) 1
17 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3X10 BAMMALELR 1
18 400-10443 SENSOR_INSTALLING_BASE WX PV UERSHR 1
19 400-72211 MOTOR_BASE E—YEfAE 1
20 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 JNATUR)L 3
21 SM-8050592-TP SCREW IEHRC M5 L =5 <EFHE 2
22 HX-0005600-0A SPACER B AR—tH— B 2
23 #03  400-30932 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM. AR i) 1
24 #02  400-30933 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_ASM. H fEaREtARiE 1
25 #04  400-73085 NEEDLE_PLATE_H_2.4 ASM. H et (&2, 4) 1
26 ¥ #03  B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 EAVAVAREIN [@D)
27 #02  B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 gHHA R (1)
28 #04  B2426-210-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 HINAAR 2. 4% (1)
29 # B2421-210-AA0 MOVING KNIFE COMPL. A RSES (1)
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK XU (1)
31 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING RO UR=U>7 M
32 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. SMALL  tIb LJt— () #2 (1)
33 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 AFRL 9/64—-40 L=3. 5 (2)
34 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM. LARGE %&b L/t— (K) # @)
35 % S$S-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 muye 3,/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
36 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW FALERT (D
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER EREE (1)
38 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT A0 L) (1)
39 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 HAFRL 11./64-40 L =7 (1)
40 SS-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.0 FRU 11/64-40 L =4 (1)
41 #o01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D FXAEE D @)
42 #01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C FIXREE C (1)
43 #01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A FIXREE A (1)
44 #o1 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B FAREE B (1)
45 400-30934 NEEDLE_PLATE &R (1)
46 % B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE BEE XX M
47 WP-0651001-SC WASHER FRrE 3
48 B1816-215-P00 GUIDE PIN HEWR A REY 2
49 401-03968 ENCODER MOTOR ASM.(TC) IVIO—5E—%4 GriIbD) 1
50 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 B M5 L=16 4
51 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NAETURID B 1
52 SB-1100024-00 BEARING CAHAMDEZ 1
53 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TR M4 L =6 1
54 400-06666 SENSOR_SLIT_ASM TR Uw MA 1
NOTE(;E5E) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRE
#02...TYPEH H {4k
#03...TYPE S S ik

#04...0PTIONAL PARTS

_20_

FTVaVERE



12. THREAD CLAMP COMPONENTS
AIEHEIR

46

- 21



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 400-06761 TC_CLAMP RiEH 1
2 WP-0450801-SP WASHER FREE 1
3 400-76233 TC_CLAMP_PLATE_ASM ARIERAE 1
4 400-76238 TC_SUPPORT_PLATE RIEHZ AR 1
5 400-15800 TC_LINK_ASM. HNEHFUTT (#E) 1
6 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 FEEIER M 3 2
7 RE-0200000-K0O E-RING E Flkoiw 2 2
8 SD-0400266-TP SHOULDER SCREW BRL D=4 H=2. 6 1
9 400-76237 TC_BASE REHEAE 1

10 400-10590 TC_CAM_PLATE ARiEH LR 1
11 400-06780 TC_SPRING REHFHR 1
12 400-76236 TC_BASE_COVER REHEEI— 1
13 SM-6020350-SP SCREW M2 L=2.5 TR M2 L=2.5 4
14 400-76239 TC_OPEN_PLATE SIEHBIRAR 1
15 400-30943 TC_NOTCH_R_H AEHF/vFR__H 1
16 400-76232 TC_OPEN_SPRING AEHFERARRE U 1
17 400-30942 TC_NOTCH_F_H AEH/vFF_H 1
18 SM-4020600-SP SCREW M2 L=6 B\ M2 L =6 2
19 400-12815 TC_JOINT_ASM REHHF (B 1
20 SM-2360110-TP SCREW ML M1. 8 X0. 2 L=1. 35 2
21 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRC M4 L =6 3
22 400-10527 TC_DRIVING_ARM_ASM. AIEHEREN A 1
23 400-10528 TC_DRIVING_ARM AIEERE R (D
24 400-11152 TC_ARM_SCREW RIEHEREN BT U (2)
25 SD-0800407-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=8 H=4 1
26 400-32187 TC_CONNECTING_LINK REFEET S I
27 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=3.5 H=1.5 1
28 400-35161 SENSOR_SLIT REHEVTRUY S 1
29 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AJURILE M3 X0. 5 L=6 1
30 400-85033 STEPPING MOTOR ATFvEVITE—S 1
31 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 NAJURND N 4
32 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AJURILE M4 X0. 7 L=6 1
33 400-40224 TH_SENSOR_ASM. AEH L THE 1
34 400-35160 SENSOR_BASE T BT (D
35 HD-0020400-0A SENSOR ToY— (1)
36 HD-0020400-0B SENSOR ToH— @)
37 SM-6020450-TP SCREW Tl 2
38 WP-0320501-SD WASHER FEEHDEN M3 1
39 400-33069 MOTOR_BASE HNEHFTE—YESE 1
40 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TNAETUR)D 3
41 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C THOESD C 2
42 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AETURILS M4 X0. 7 L=6 2
43 400-40082 CONNECTING_LINK_SUPPORT EWBIEUIZZ 2
44 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AJURILE M3 X0. 5 L =6 4
45 WP-0320501-SD WASHER FEEHDEN M3 4
46 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCYANAN 2
47 SD-0350156-TP SHOULDER SCREW Bl D=3.5 H=1.5 1
48 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 NEFYE M3 1

_22_



13. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)
X = YRR (1)

_28_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Qty
1 % #01  400-89799 X_FEED_BASE X B#R—22516 1
2 400-89777 Y_LM_GUIDE Y_LMAAR 2
3 400-32205 X_BELT_PRESSER_FIX_PLATE X N)U ~MEZ ER 1
4 400-32239 Y_SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE Y U HETR 1
5 % 400-89779 Y_FEED_BASE Y BEIN—X 2
6 #01  400-32217 LOWER_PLATE_INSTALLING_PLATE TARETR 1
7 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD b 2
8 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN hEHZ A4 REY 2
9 400-32219 BELT_RECEIVER ~N)U MBZ 1

10 400-32219 BELT_RECEIVER N MMEX 2
(K| SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 AU M3 X0. 5 L=6 16
12 SM-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 AJURILE M3 X0. 5 L =8 16
13 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ASURILE M4 X0, 7 L=10 8
14 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 AR M4 X0. 7 L=10 5
15 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 AAEJURILE M4 8
16 SM-1040870-TP SCREW MR C M4 L =8 2
17 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 TR M5 L=16 2
18 SM-6051000-SP SCREW FRU M5 L=10 4
19 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER YEE M3 16
20 WP-0320501-SD WASHER FEEEHDEN M 3 16
21 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEIER M5 4
22 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEE/INEA M5B 2
23 400-32238 X_SLIT_PLATE X AEAUw MR 1
24 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ATURILE M4 X0. 7 L=6 2
25 #02  400-32218 LOWER_PLATE_INSTALLING_PLATE TAREUS R 1
26 SL-6040892-TN BOLT BEEAERBIURND 2
27 #02  SM-6030502-TP BOLT M3X5 VAV-AVIVIVAS 4
28 400-73082 X_SENSOR_INSTALLING_PLATE_ASM. X 2 H#8 1
29 400-40222 X SENSOR CABLE ASM X oo —2J)U# (1)
30 HD-0005700-00 SENSOR J# MY (1)
31 SL[-4031091-SC SCREW M3X10 BNIMACELX M
32 SL-6041092-TN SCREW EEERTENATURIL 2
33 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T+ hEUY 1
34 SL-4031091-SC SCREW M3X10 BANNRUELR 1
35 400-32240 Y_SLIT_PLATE Y AEAUw MR 1
36 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 =6 AAJURILN M4 X0, 7 L=6 2
37 400-32209 X_LM_GUIDE X—=LMAAR 2
38 B4022-221-D00 FLAT CABLE CLAMP TSy NT—=DILo5T 3
39 SM-6040650-TP SCREW TRt M4 L =6 6
40 400-32223 X_LM_GUIDE_SUPPORT_PLATE X — LM H KRB 2
41 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 NABIURID & 4
42 #01  400-43098 Y_STOPPER_STAY Y R ~w ) CEUS R 2
43 #01 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 VANV VIV 2
44 #01  B3013-141-HOA WASHER L ROw RX BEE 2
45 #01  SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 FAETURIL 2
46 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ANAITUNL R 4
47 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIANAN 8
48 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP T—=2JILboUwv T 2
49 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BANMMAUELAR M4 X0, 7 L=10 2
50 #02  400-32200 X_FEED_BASE X BEIN—X 1
51 & #02  400-89778 Y_SUPPORT_LM_GUIDE Y @B LM A4 R I
52 #02  SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 AETURILEM4 X 0. 7 L=10 7
NOTE(;EER) #01...FOR AMS-221EN-2516 AMS —221 EN—-2516H
#02...FOR AMS-221EN-3020 AMS —221 EN—-3020H

_24_



14. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X =Y Bk (2)

_25_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ f& Qty
1 B2504-221-D00 X DRIVE BRACKET X EBE@IST v 1
2 B2505-221-D00 DRIVEN BRACKET wEIST v 1
3 400-32192 X_DRIVE_SPLINE_SHAFT X ERENA TS A 1
4 400-57368 X_TIMING_BELT XFIAZINIL 1
5 400-57370 X_DRIVE_SPROCKET X g2 707 v b 1
6 400-57371 X_DRIVEN_SPROCKET X EEFATOT vk 1
7 400-32197 Y_DRIVEN_SPROCKET Y REBRTOT Y 2
8 % 400-78108 MOTOR_INSTALLING_PLATE -5 —EfdiR 1
9 400-32203 Y_DRIVE_SHAFT Y EREhEH 1

10 B2525-223-C00 X DRIVE WHEEL X EREhsEES 1
11 400-93291 Y_TIMING_BELT YHAZVINU S 2
12 B2534-223-C00 X DRIVEN WHEEL X feEhtaes 1
13 400-32210 X_DRIVE_BRACKET_BASE X ERE DS v hR—2 1
14 401-21671 BRACKET_BASE_SPACER_A TS50y M=2AZAR—H A 2
15 401-21232 X_DRIVEN_BRACKET_BASE XREE TS hR—2Z 1
16 400-322715 Y_DRIVE_SPROCKET Y EBEHITOT v ~ 2
17 400-32216 Y_DRIVEN_GEAR Y fEEptgEs 1
18 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR EDOUIN—RTR N 1
19 169-92604 THRUST WASHER ASARTYI+ 2
20 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT peylEw et 2
21 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT ZIAFTaEH 1
22 B1802-180-000 BUSHING FRONT EXENERAET A &) 3
23 400-32221 Y_DRIVE_GEAR Y EREhsEES 1
24 GAT-23301000 BEARING A 10 RNF7UVI A 10 2
25 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. ATANDT—HE 1
26 401-04419 ENCODER MOTOR ASM.(X-Y) IVI—FE—5H X-Y) 1
27 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING STV )R 4
28 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING SITEh 2
29 SB-1100013-00 BEARING IHNDBE 1
30 SB-1300002-00 BEARING CAHDDES 1
31 SB-1300003-00 BEARING CADD#EE 1
32 SB-4120001-00 BEARING CAHBDEEZ 1
33 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AAEJURILE M4 X0, 7 L=6 1
34 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 AR M4 X 0. 7 L=1 8
35 SL-6052592-TN BOLT FEEI7NATURIL b 1
36 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 =18 NATURID N 2
37 SM-4041055-SP SCREW FRRAL M4 L=10 2
38 SM-4042055-SP SCREW TR M4 L =20 2
39 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. M5 L=12 TR M5 L=12 2
40 B2537-221-D00 Y DRIVE WHEEL SPACER Y ERENHgEE A R—Y 3
41 SM-6041150-TP SCREW FRU M4 L=11 4
42 SM-6041802-TP SCREW M4 L=18 NATURIL 4
43 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TRATURID ~ 4
44 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L =4 2
45 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L =4 2
46 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IEHRC M5 X0. 8 L= I
47 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 IEHRL M6 L =6 2
48 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 IEHRL M6 L =6 2
49 SM-8060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L =8 2
50 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRAL M6 L =8 2
51 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRC M6 L =8 4
52 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 TR M5 L =8 1
53 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 TREELE 4. 8X11. 5X2 4
54 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 TEE 4. 8X11. 5X2 2
55 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 FEE 5X10. 5X1 2
56 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEE 4. 3X9XO0. 8 T
57 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER FEE M4 1
58 400-32191 Y_DRIVEN_BRACKET Y REIST Y 2
59 WP-0531001-SC WASHER FEEHNEN M5 2
60 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 TEE 4. 5X8X0.5 8
61 401-04419 ENCODER MOTOR ASM.(X-Y) IVI—FE-5H X-Y) 1
62 400-43096 FAN_INSTALLING_PLATE_A T 7 VTR A 1
63 SM-6061202-TN BOLT TNAETURL ~ 2
64 WP-0651001-SC WASHER EREE 2
65 #01 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AEJURILE M4 X 0. 7 =6 1
66 #01 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 TEE 4. 8X11. 5 X2 T
67 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEE/NER M5 1
68 #02 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 TEE 4. 5X8X0.5 1
69 #02 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 RAENRILN M4 X 0. 7 =6 1
70 401-21230 BRACKET_BASE_SPACER MEIN—ZANR—H— 1
71 401-21766 P=SPACER B HEAR=T GER) 2
72 401-21767 P=SPACER_0.1 ANR—=Y_0. 1 GER) 4
NOTE(;E5E)

#01...FOR AMS-221EN-2
#02....FOR AMS-221EN-3

_26_

516
020

AMS —
AMS —

nn

21 EN—-2516H4
21 EN—-3020H



15. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
mEOERR (1)

_27_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ % Qty
1 #04  400-44186 CLOTH_FEED_BASE_3020 mEbhs (3020) 1
2 #03 400-34568 CLOTH_FEED_BASE_2516 mxhs (2516) 1
3 400-23644 CYLINDER KNUCKLE WRIUIFvoIb 2
4 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SHAFT VI /A RiEfEE 2
5 260-17707 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER FHIETAY)L 1
6 B2576-220-000 SLIDER SPRING MRS A IR 1
7 260-23408 FEED STUD EDE] 2
8 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN T UIEREY 2
9 PA-1602509-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7vUvs 2

10 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW R—RIJLR 4
(K B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 LEFT I7—F21—J3X)LJ03L 1
12 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7—Fa—3N)J 04 L 1
13 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT I7—Fa2—23~N)UJ O3 R 1
14 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7—Fa1—3XN)LJ 04 R 1
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E il 3 4
16 400-32229 LIFTING_LEVER_A mMALIN—A 2
17 400-32230 LIFTING_LEVER_B iz L/\— B 2
18 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IEHRL M5 X0. 8 L=8 2
19 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 FRU M5 L =8 2
20 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEEIEF, M B 2
21 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN hEHZ A1 REY 2
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UR—R B .34
23 HX-0023300-0B CABLE BAND ESTEAWAN 1
24 HX-0023300-00 cLIP Rig )UK 10
25 B2568-223-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT IF7Fa1—T%Z 1
26 SL-6062592-TN SCREW EEFENATURID ~ 4
27 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IE$HRL M5 X 0. 8 L=8 2
28 SM-6051000-SP SCREW TR M5 L=10 2
29 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 EEEIER M B 2
30 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Efltim 3. 2 2
31 #02 PA-1602510-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7YUD5 1
32 #02 B2579-229-0A0 THRUST BEARING U VMRS NEIFHE 1
33 #02 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE RORZw I 2
34 1#02 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK U IR—R E .04
35 #02 B4711-220-00E AIR TUBE LABEL J05 I7—Fa2—3XN)LJ 05 1
36 #02 B4711-220-00F AIR TUBE LABEL J06 I7—F21—2JoNLJ06 1
37 #02 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AF—RIdv ~O—5 1
38 #02 400-34185 SHAFT 2R NO—U 3 1
39 #02 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 TEE 6. 5X13X0. 8 1
40 #02 400-34186 INSTALLING_PLATE 22 SO—UEUTFIIHR 1
41 #02 SM-6051000-SP SCREW FRU M5 L=10 7
42 1#02 CS-079073B-SH THRUST COLLAR BTHAEHRURATA NS — 1
43 #02 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 TEE 4. 3X 12 X1 1
44 #02 B2518-215-000 BRACKET 2ERZ NO—THEmRLIST Y ~ 1
45 #02 B2527-215-000 REGULATION SCREW 2R MO—UFTHERL 1
46 #02 B2518-215-A00 REGULATION PLATE PBRANO—7 5 AEIR 1
47 #02 WP-0820816-SD WASHER 8.2X16X0.8 TEE 8. 2X 16X 0. 8 1
48 #02 B3012-816-000 NUT tEgEFy ~ 1
49 #02 S$S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IEHRL 11./64—-40 L =4 2
50 1#02 B2304-205-000 KNOB SEHTER 1
51 102 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE PRI UTIF YT T
52 #02 400-23635 CYLINDER PIN YU vPEREY 1
53 #02 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E it 3 2
54 #02 B2516-215-000 LEVER 2B FO—oL\— 1
55 1#02 B1853-512-00E-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER LRSS 1
56 #02 SM-6040650-TP SCREW FRU M4 L =6 I
57 #02 400-32231 DRIVING_LINK_SHAFT 2B hO—T L)\ — 1
58 1#02 B2548-215-000 BUSHING JS5vITJvya 1
59 #02 B2530-215-000 PRESSER PLATE 22 ~O—U3UR 1
60 #02 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 NAEFvhs M6 1
61 #02 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 AAEFvE ML5 X0 8 3% I
62 #01 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AF—R3dv rO—5 2
NOTE(;F:2) #01...FOR AMS-22 1ENHS AMS —221 ENHS A

#02...FOR AMS-22 1ENHL.ENSL AMS —221 ENHL., ENSL A

#03...FOR AMS-221EN-2516 AMS —221 EN—-2516H

#04...FOR AMS-221EN-3020 AMS —221 EN—-3020H8

_28_



_29_

XD AR (2)

16. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 #03  400-32226 LOWER_PLATE_2516 T (2516) 1
2 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 AL M6 L =8 2
3 #01  400-32842 FEEDING_FRAME_2516 M|z (2516) 1
4 B2558-220-000 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE TIRFvo TIUIMR 2
5 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 BMRL M5 L =6 4
6 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 FEEEIER, M5 4
7 #02  400-32844 2 _STEP_FEEDING_FRAME_2516 CERAEZ AN (2516) 1
8 B2613-215-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASM. A|ABOR A (1) 1
9 B2613-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A RMZBONR A (1)

10 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 ATUvTEY 1. 5 X6 (4)
(K| B2567-215-0A0 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASM. A|AEDIR B (D) 2
12 B2567-215-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B MIMZBOR B (1)
13 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 AU TEY 1. B X6 (2)
14 400-32839 SLIDE_PLATE_ASM HEZ B8O RE 2
15 400-32840 SLIDE_PLATE HHAEBOWR (1)
16 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN hEHZ A4 REY )
17 B2513-215-000 BEARING BORRFUT 4
18 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 VAV=VAVI VIS 6
19 #03  400-32835 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT_ASM IRz AR 1
20 400-32836 RECEIVER_PLATE_RIGHT Einktii sl (1)
21 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN FEHX A1 REY )
22 #03  400-32837 RECEIVER_PLATE_LEFT_ASM M ELHE 1
23 400-32838 RECEIVER_PLATE_LEFT By (1)
24 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN FFEWI A4 REY (2)
25 #03  SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 IEHRL M6 L = 2
26 #03  SM-6061200-SP SCREW FRU M6 L=12 4
27 #03  SM-6061010-TP SCREW M6 L=10 )RR M6 L=10 4
28 #03  NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 "NEFvhk M6 2
29 #03  WP-0641601-SD WASHER M6 EEEHDEI M6 4
30 #03  WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 TREE 6. DX 11 X1 4
31 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER [FTaEEE 2
32 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 EREE 2
33 #02  400-44329 2 STEP_FEEDING_FRAME_2516_B SEREA RN (2516) B 1
34 #04  400-51500 OUTOR_FRAME_ARM IR SR 1
35 #04  SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 FNAETURIL & 4
36 #04  WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 RS 4
37 #04  400-51770 FEEDING FRAME BALL CATCH HNRR—)LF v v F 2
38 #04  SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 BN M4 L=12 4
39 #04  WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L 4. 5X8XO0.5 4
40 #04  400-32843 FEEDING_FRAME_3020 AWZSNE (3020) 1
41 #04  B2560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN SN A B 2
42 #04  SM-8050512-TP SCREW IFHRL M5 L =5 2
43 #04  400-51769 FEEDING FRAME SUPPORT BEARING NS R 52 2
44 #04  SM-1040870-TP SCREW MRl M4 L =8 4
45 #04  400-51782 LOWER PLATE 3020 T (3020) 1
NOTE(;EED) #01...FOR AMS-22 1ENHS AMS —221 ENHS A

#02...FOR AMS-22 1ENHL,ENSL AMS —221 ENHL, ENSL A

#03....FOR AMS-221EN-2516 AMS —221 EN—-2516H

#04...FOR AMS-221EN-3020 AMS —221 EN—-3020H

_80_



17. TABLE COMPONENTS
=B8R

ANIRNTIGIIRITNINY

A I RTRTRR RO TY




REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 B8101-221-DA0 STAND ASM. S 1
2 B8102-221-DA0 UPPER STAND COMPL. RS (2)
3 B8103-221-DA0 STAND COMPL. XiES (2)
4 B8150-221-D00 CASTER FrRY— (4)
5 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ST (1)
6 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT XA (2)
7 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE EEIESR (4)
8 170-07402 NUT 44BF v~ (4)
9 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. VAV EES | (4)

10 B8110-373-N00 CAP taFvry T (4)
11 NM-6120003-SE NUT M12 ANETYR MT12 3% [€D)
12 SL-9061293-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT EERATEIRATURIL b (16)
13 SL-9082093-SE SCREW EEBATEINATURIL b (20)
14 % 400-90320 TABLE F—2b 2
15 % #02 400-90434 TABLE_ASM F—2)U# 1
16 SM-9087533-SC SCREW M8 L=75 AARLUN M8 L =75 1
17 111-55108 DRAWER Ellat:=19] 1
18 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT SIEHUXR 2
19 B8171-223-C00 RUBBER ABSORBER PRI B 1
20 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT ShiRE 1
21 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN SER T
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER IEHUA b/~ 1
23 G5151-171-000 CUSHION N EM 2
24 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET E—FETFRIL ME 4
25 SK-1382501-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.8 L=25 mAfaLb D=3. 8 L =25 1
26 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 MARQC D=3. 1 L=16 6
27 SK-3311600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 mAfL D=3. 1 L=16 2
28 WP-0841600-SE WASHER 8.4X15.5X1.6 FREERIER 8. 4 X 15. 5 X 1. 2
29 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 [FRESE M8 1
30 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 ABFYh M8 11 1
31 #01 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEX—F2UT%R 1
32 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL wrEhLY—IU 1
33 % 400-98325 LIFTER_BRACKET_A U25—=0357v kA 1
34 % 400-91078 PIVOT_SHAFT R 1
35 RC-0100001-KP SNAP RING M10 CltdEm 9. 3 2
36 X 400-89790 GUIDE_PLATE_B 74 ik B 2
37 % 400-89789 GUIDE_PLATE_A HA R A 1
38 SD-0600326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=3.2 Bl D=6 H=3.2 3
39 400-11926 SPRING_HOOK [Exet:ilby 3
40 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4X0.7 TYPE1 AAFYvEM4 X0 7 17 3
41 PS-0400082-KP SPRING PIN ZTIITEY 3
42 105-23702 WASHER KISV TDY Y — 3
43 ¥ 400-86365 SPRING_HOOK_BRACKET [Exat::\baiiigin 3
44 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 BNARL M4 L =6 6
45 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 ATy N 11./64-40 6
46 262-26506 SPRING HOOK BENH LR U TET 3
47 138-88201 SPRING FEtrBRUIDER 3
48 ¥ 400-89786 BOTTOM_STOPPER_BASE_A Abhwi—t& (M) A 1
49 ¥ 400-89787 BOTTOM_STOPPER_BASE_B Ahwvi—tH (F) B 1
50 * 400-89792 SPACER_B ANR—1 B 2
51 SM-6086002-TP SCREW NATUND N 4
52 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 TEEE 8. 5X 18X 1. 6 8
53 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 [FREE M8 4
54 NM-6080003-SC NUT M8 AEFYh M8 3% 8
55 SK-3582501-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.8 L=25 AU D=5. 8 L=25 4
56 % 400-89791 GUIDE_PIN AAREY T
57 CS-1000881-TP THRUST COLLAR AS52AKEZ D=10 W=8 3
58 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 IEHRL M5 L =4 6
59 WP-1022016-SH WASHER FREE 5
60 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 AAEJURILE M5 X 0. 7 L=8 2
61 * 400-91075 RELEASE_LEVER BRERL J\— I
62 400-11205 STUD 25w R 1
63 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 NEFYE M4 1
64 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 TR 1
65 SD-0601406-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=14 Bl D=6 H=14 1
66 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 s I
67 GAW-01502000 OILLESS SHAFT HOLDER =it 1
68 * 400-91076 LOCK_SPRING BEER 1
69 SL-6040692-TN BOLT EEBATEINATURIL b 2
70 400-98326 LIFTER_BRACKET_B 25— v kB 1
71 B1628-191-B00 BODY CAP B FEEZETIR B 4
72 400-16705 OIL_TANK_STUD_A FAIWETVOAT YR A 3
73 NM-6080003-SC NUT M8 ABFvh M8 3% 8
74 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 NEFYE M6 3
75 SL-6061692-TN BOLT FERATENATURIL b 3
76 % 400-89785 TOP_STOPPER_BASE ARvI—t& (D I
77 X 400-91083 SPACER_A AR—H A 1
78 SM-6061202-TN BOLT TNATURIL 2
79 400-91362 STOPPER_PLATE_ASM A w ) —#iE 1
80 CS-0800881-TP THRUST COLLAR AS5ANE D=8 W=8 4
81 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 EHRC M5 L =4 8
82 B2539-223-C00 X IDLER SHAFT X 74 RS—# 1
83 WP-0522016-SH WASHER FEE 5. 2X15X2 2
84 % 400-89783 GAS_SPRING HARTUVT 1
85 * 400-89782 LIFTER_BRACKET_C U25—=20355 vk C 1
86 * 400-89784 SHOULDER_SCREW Bl 1
87 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER HEISVIDY Y v— 2
88 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 ABFYE M6 11& 1
89 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER [Exelisa 2
90 SM-6061202-TN BOLT NATURIL 2
91 400-51536 CUSHION P EVS [
92 SM-6086002-TP SCREW TNATURIL b 4
93 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 [FRESE M8 4
94 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 FEE 8. 5X 18X 1. 6 8
NOTE(;F5E) #01...FOR JE JE A
#02...FOR K K A

_82_



18. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
T7—Bk

REF.NO NOTE PART NO Qty
1 #01 400-32232 SOLENOID_VALVE_A_ASM BiF A 18 1
2 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE SFaTRER (1)
3 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION N=D2=F> (1)
4 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE Bi#F (1)
5 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE BRI N—X (1)
6 #02 400-32233 SOLENOID_VALVE_B_ASM BEiF B T
7 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE STFATRER (2)
8 PJ-3010405-05 HALF UNION N=DA=H> (2)
9 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5R— NERF (1)

10 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE B (2)
11 PV-9150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE BEFBTFN—X M
12 BT-0600401-EB TUBE Fa—7 .75
13 PJ-3010600-03 REDUCER LFa—t 1
14 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ESMEENMAL M4 L =8 2
15 400-30950 SORENOID_VALVE_FITTING_BASE EBHFETR 1
16 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5 =25 AARRC D=4. 5 L=25 2
17 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. JAIELUF2L—5E 1
18 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR PEYIAVE =NV (1)
19 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH EHAAWF (D
20 PJ-3050652-02 TEE a7 1 — (1)
21 E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J78 OxO~<N—hH J 78 M
22 PV-0152110-00 HAND VALVE I\ RIULD (1)
23 PJ-0252000-03 PLUG 755 (1
24 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING oD (1)
25 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT vY —=F)U (3)
26 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIANAN (5)
27 PX-9500090-00 PLUG 755 (1)
28 #03 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER ALY 1
29 400-23662 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE T 1 VISR 1
30 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 BFMRUELAZ M5EX0. 8 L=10 2
31 SL-9082093-SE SCREW EEffERAIGRNDR 1
32 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 TEE 8. 7X 18X 1.6 1
33 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 AAFTYh M8 1
34 PV-1351290-00 3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 3R— hERF 1
35 PJ-3040651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/8 T)LiR1=4> 6 XPT 1.8 2
36 * 401-05704 SOLENOID_INSTALLING_PLATE BRI 1
37 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=25 AARL D=4. 5 L=25 2
38 SL-4032591-SC SCREW M3X25 BNMRUELARX M3 X0, 5 L=25 2
NOTE( FaC ) #01...FOR AMS-221ENHS AMS —221 ENHS A
#02....FOR AMS-22 1ENHL,ENSL AMS —221 ENHL, ENSL H
#03....FOR JE JE B

_88_



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

RILCEEBR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B % Qty

1 400-96354 THREAD STAND ASM. RIEE () 1
2 400-85784 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER R (F) (1)
3 400-85785 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER AakE (L) (1)
4 400-85786 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER g () (1
5 400-85787 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER i (b) (1)
6 400-85788 SPOOL REST RES (2)
7 400-85789 SPOOL REST CUSHION REZMIvI 3V (2)
8 400-85790 SPOOL PIN RESE (2)
9 400-85791 SPOOL RETAINER REIRNIES (2)
10 400-85792 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ARIEHRTF (1)
K| 400-85793 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP RIEREF v T [@D)
12 400-85794 THREAD GUIDE $oE (2)
13 400-85795 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING EIvya (2)
14 400-96325 SPOOL REST ROD NUT RIIFEILET Y @)
15 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 e (2)
16 400-85796 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSHION A &ERFIR I (2)
17 400-96326 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER SCREW ARIUB (F) EHRL (1)
18 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AFTvh M5 (2)
19 400-96327 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER SCREW ARIBE (L) 1kl (1)
20 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AEFvhk M5 (2)
21 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER M5 FREE M5 (2)
22 WP-0531001-SC WASHER M5 FESEHDEN M5 (2)
23 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 BNV M5 L=14 (2)
24 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 AEFvhk M5 (2)

_84_



8) (R )VESFR

20. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS
S

47

20 -41
46 %

_85_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION B & Qty
1 400-86485 IP-420F PANEL ASSY IP—-420 F J{R)L#E 1
2 400-78163 FRONT_CASE BET —2X (1)
3 400-80799 REAR_CASE_ASSY U7 )CRIVHE (1)
4 400-80800 LCD_ASSY LCD1#8 (1)
5 400-86541 LCD TOUCH PANEL ASSY LCD #wF/)Cxr)LUHE (1)
6 400-83668 LCD_BRACKET LCDJSo vk M
7 400-83666 LCD_STAY LCD %A (1)
8 SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 EEHELENNMQL M3 L =6 (2)
9 400-78168 INSULATION_SHEET g — (1)

10 400-83960 PANEL PCB ASSY JCRIVEARE (1)
(K| SL-4030681-SC SCREW M3 L=6 EENEENMAU M3 L =6 3
12 HX-0035400-0B PCB SUPPORT L=8MM ANR—t— (2)
13 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 HNMAUtEAZX M3 X0, 5 L =8 (4)
14 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE <v—2 XN S (1)
15 HW-0021802-00 FLAT CABLE TZv =D (1)
16 400-81602 POWER SWITCH ASM BRAA T 1
17 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH 2AwF (1)
18 400-81603 SWITCH INSTALLATION BOARD AA W FEUTHR (1)
19 SL-4041091-SE SCREW M4 L=10 EEEERD (2)
20 #01 CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) EBREBRSNIL3 (K) 1
21 #o1 BME-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL BEEnY—)U BfET00V I
22 #02  CM-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEIFEY—IU 1
23 #02  BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL BEXRY—IL =tH200 V 1
24 #03  CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) BREBEEELEY—IL (25) 1
25 #03  CM-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL BEFEY—IU 1
26 400-85316 OPTION A ASSY 73V A 1
27 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD A EEFRTAL A (1)
28 HF-0013031-5S FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 Ea—X (3. 15 A) (1)
29 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 2A (220/240V) Bl 2 —X (1)
30 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A Ea—X 5 A (1)
31 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE 25w (5)
32 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 AARBLU D=5.1 L=20 (2)
33 MTS-HJ100003 BOLT E—FESIFRIL & (2)
34 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 AETURILE M8 L =40 (1)
35 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 TRES (2)
36 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 FEEHDEAN M8 @)
37 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER M8 FRESE 8. 2 X 15. 4X2 (3)
38 NM-6080002-SC NUT M8 NAFvh M8 21 (2)
39 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP ESCIANAN (2)
40 SK-3413201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 AARBL D=4. 1 L =32 2
41 #02  CM-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) EREEINILI (K) 1
42 #01 400-86468 POWER CABLE 1P PLUG ASSY BERI—R1 P J>J4 1
43 #01 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V A7P—AO—R 1
44 #02  400-86469 POWER CABLE 3P ASSY ERI-R3 PH#H 1
45 #03  400-86470 POWER CABLE 1P ASSY BEI—R1 P 1
46 400-65566 PANEL CABLE D ASM NIV —TIU D 1
47 400-35024 OPERATION_BOX_FIXED_PLATE(B)ASM #B/EfgEX(I#R (B) #2 1
NOTE(J*52) #01...FOR USE IN JAPAN(1-PHASE) HB# (#48) H

#02...FOR USE IN JAPAN,JA

H= JAH
#03...FOR JE.GENERAL EXPORT JE, —fEiLA

_86_



21. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
BEM Y I AR

5

32:44.45

_87_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & % Qty
1 #01 400-81621 MC-588 BOX A MC —-588 BOX A 1
2 #02 400-81622 MC-588 BOX B MC -588 BOX B 1
3 #03 400-81623 MC-588 BOX C MC -588 BOX C 1
4 400-55355 CONTROL BOX BERYIR (1)
5 400-94018 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER BERY I FE (1)
6 400-94019 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER BERYIABIE @D}
7 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEMEE~MAL M4 L =8 (6)
8 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEfEE~ MMl M4 L =8 (4)
9 M3801-476-000 TRANSMISSION BOX FITTING PLATE BER Y I ZETHR (1)

10 SL-6083092-TN SCREW EERATERATURIL (4)
T HX-0032600-0K GROMMET Rig/—Y M
12 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 B2AEENNMAL M4 L =8 (4)
13 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 NATvYh M8 1% (8)
14 M4206-461-000 WASHER YNGR (4)
15 * 400-99962 MAIN PCB B ASSY MA | N &4 B # (1)
16 #05 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 [=8 BEENE=E~NIVA0 M4 L =8 (6)
17 400-82758 SDC PCB A ASSY SDC&#t A @D)
18 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 B2MEENNMAL M4 L =8 (10)
19 #01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT — T &8 (1)
20 #05 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 EEMEE~Mal M4 L =8 (6)
21 HX-0033900-00 STUD /=Y (6)
22 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 ToVIMESFYE M4 (6)
23 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y T VE—548 (1)
24 KM-0000004-80 FAN MOTOR T4 VH—H—R @8]
25 SL-4043591-SC SCREW PEEAF E NN (4)
26 NM-3040520-SC NUT M4 TSUIMNEFYR M4 (€D
27 400-05706 MAIN PCB HOLDER PLATE MA | N B iEsHiR (1)
28 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BESAEFEN ML M4 L =8 (5)
29 HX-0040700-00 BUSH Jwya (1)
30 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE O— R (1)
31 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FTRNIRUELX M4 X0. 7 L=10 )
32 #01 400-86465 POWER CORD 3P ASSY BEREERI-R3 P# (1)
33 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING A= UU=0Tvo vy (1)
34 #05 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDCI—RP# (1)
35 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-SDCI—RS# (1)
36 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MAITNI—RP## M
37 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC -—MAINI—RS# (1)
38 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE DAY RV (3)
39 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AT wvHhH— () (1)
40 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 77— X—U (1)
41 400-03458 MASK SEAL JRXTI—=]U (15)
42 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 TEEHHEN M8 (4)
43 * #02 401-62838 FLT-CE PCB A ASSY FLT-ECEWRAM @D)
44 #03 400-86466 POWER CORD JE ASSY EBEERI-NJEMH (1)
45 #o4 400-86467 POWER CORD 1P ASSY EBEEEREI-N1 P4 (1)
46 #03 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PE~YN—0Y—IU M
47 KX-0000002-10 SADDLE TYPE TIE MOUNT HFAIIU S (1)
48 KX-0000002-30 RELEASIBLE CABLE TIE E AN (1)
49 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEAEENIRL M4 L =8 (1)
50 #03 HN-0024600-00 CORES JI54A NSV (1)
51 #03 HN-0028400-00 CORES TJISA N7 M
52 HN-0014900-00 CLAMP FILTER(L) 95T T 4ILE @D)
53 400-73659 SW RELAY CORD ASM SW bt J1— R#A (1)
54 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAWAN (1)
55 M9029-580-0A0 FDD EARTH CORD ASM. FDD 7—Xig#d (1)
56 #03 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 =10 BRNIRACELRX M4 L=10 @D}
57 #03 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEEY—23~N)L S (1)
58 #05 400-51640 ELECTRICAL_RATING_LABEL_UNIVERSAL EASSAMR_ 1= )\—)L (1)
59 #03 400-57278 ELECTRICAL_RATING_LABEL_CE_UNIVERSAL &84k CE _ a1=/\—t)L (1)
60 *  #03 HX-0033900-0M SPACER AN—tF (5)
61 * #03 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 =8 BEERNEE~NIMAC M4 L =8 M
62 * 103 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BRMRUELAR M4 X0. 7 L=10 (5)
63 * $#03 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEEfERE~N ML M4 L =8 (5)
64 *  #03 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 BRIMRUELAR M4 L=10 (1)
65 * #03 401-63025 REACTOR CORD ASSY U704 1— R4 (1)
66 * #03 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 BEENE=E~NIVA0 M4 L =8 )
NOTE(;FE2) #01...FOR MC-588 BOX A MC —-588 BOX AH
#02....FOR MC-588 BOX B,C MC —588 BOX B, CH
#03...FOR MC-588 BOX B MC —-588 BOX BHA
#04...FOR MC-588 BOX C MC —-588 BOX CH
#05...FOR MC-588 BOX A.C MC -588 BOX A, CH

_88_



22. WIRING DIAGRAM
BERIRE

| = [ T | o
I i-cY-Z @25 N T T ~ 2
o N M [
! — izomﬂw:o = ! LJ | M
1
7 ,TM@:; = i :;W [ | #6penw |
, L] _ | = PR
| :zomﬂﬁwzo ©
=
[ ] s-3m% 1 M:__o BYHEIQS N o
L ~ .
BEE LTS o
© N < [Te)
I % ~[OINO giND  LIND . ™
< N
© . i < 40v vt ~ R
™ o~ 5]
o ™
™ — o N
— — , o~ o~ , (8) W 1)
¥mE 440-2x[ [d7 foe) LIND [® -
s | [ | g FIT) I P |
N S 7eN
¥we 7vay [ (37 E T FYTT) ,Tum:; (erien @ [o 1
~ Ny DRI | #ABYE YD
waw gvey [ 47 I 2800
86N ,Twau ~
S
hs ¥1v I Wr-ahs-cx LW ® —
— /o | & w Ele sdno[7| | : [T wea-
el TQxe a1
Zhs T o < S| gy VO OXEN 9xd1Y I ©
* — ol () . —
e VGTOXeN §xa1y GO
~ < £8ND 89N | I HRYEY
2‘ S} | 4 7 =] 7 0n
< ° I ! | ©f END
— WL-gaty H | W[5 -
00IND ::SdL, | £64YTH
102r-d1 MEydE |
— <
8END MJ, jw LOND S —
AHAG= WhG I [e] ® S| | S 99N0
< L[ vno
< 4B BIREY
Ay I ,7@ M«Mi @
< - ~N o [ EZJ_;S;W WEELNI
(%)
© © © mwzoWLx : [ ] scawgeny
. .- . ®
(8) Y] om__om ™
| | S~ M © Mzzo i , — o~
™ D W I w (%) WJ, ! —_
N Wz , [ #47Ee= @ [= , ronoL L] , e 4RABENTYY
§-3¥Hd e—4h-tiz L|T95N0 f_iiim © -
Ma] @ ) fof ] = e
| M * eong®| | I ! —
0 Me-56-3 LITJEVND EQ;ZQW ALY #LAYMARA
o M @ S
§-2HE¥ W—gs—cAT LIJSSN0 ) [ | [Se)
@) 2 AL
,TM ) PXEY 42 T8NO|3 F 18N SAVHREY
1) Me-55-% ||~ ¢YND
~ o | [a] ®
FrEARA ,Twizo xeves e W
7 NL-4E-CAT L8ND 7
,7@ & BOREN VR -
vy BNILE) (@)
N , Ranad WT EXUY 422 08N | ,
o [Ma]®
§-THEX WE-th—caz |~ EIND
W =
,TM ) mxniix@;ow
o We-gg-3 LITJOVND
<
s-1emy T .I ® [z
o Lo HuEv40£L 9pNg |5
[To)
© ,Tw (") @ =
N w462 L) zeno ::;W
— ,
o ©
< . |
o
o | _ — |

_89_



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 * 400-99962 MAIN PCB B ASSY MA | N £ B 8 1
2 400-73659 SW RELAY CORD ASM SW Fhfit 3— N8 1
3 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM PK 78 ~RYJVZAvFH 1
4 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM PK 47 ik —7J)UAE 1
5 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3ERY U 1
6 400-40230 INT PCB ASM I'NT EifRH 1
7 400-40222 X SENSOR CABLE ASM X eoor—2)U8 1
8 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TH hEvY— 1
9 400-40223 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM Y Eos—J)UE 1

10 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TH hot— 1
11 400-40238 PF_SENSOR_CABLE_ASM RUDEREYTT—TIUE T
12 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR TH hEY— 1
13 400-40224 TH SENSOR ASM REH U UHE 1
14 400-29633 SAFETY SW CORD ASM 224 v FI— R 1
15 400-40225 THB SENSOR CABLE ASM AUt os—2J)UE 1
16 400-40242 STOP SW ASM —RFEEA YT 1
17 400-40240 IP SENSOR CABLE ASM | P YO —J)LE 1
18 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR T# hEVY— 1
19 400-82758 SDC PCB A ASSY SDC &R A8 1
20 400-05726 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC—-MAIN O—RPff 1
21 400-05727 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDC-MATN I—RFRSH# I
22 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT—-SDC OI—KP# 1
23 401-02213 ENCODER MOTOR ASM Iv3d—4 =% M 1
24 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS'Y FLT-SDC I—KRSH 1
25 #02 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T EiRA# 1
26 *  #07 401-62838 FLT-CE PCB A ASSY F LT-CE ERAME 1
27 400-81602 POWER SWITCH ASM ] 1
28 #04 400-86465 POWER CORD 3P ASSY 1
29 #01 400-86466 POWER CORD JE ASSY 1
30 #03 400-86467 POWER CORD 1P ASSY EBEERI—RN1 P 1
31 #05 400-86468 POWER CABLE 1P PLUG ASSY BI—R1 P J>0% 1
32 #06 400-86469 POWER CABLE 3P ASSY O—-R3PH 1
33 #07 400-86470 POWER CABLE 1P ASSY BEI—R1 P 1
34 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y T VE—Y— 1
35 400-05712 EARTH CODE ASM — 30— R4 1
36 400-52937 550W_SERVO_MOTOR 550 WH—Rt—% 1
37 400-81601 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM —rhilks —J)UHE 1
38 400-48529 VALVE RERAY COAD ASM ER ARk O— N8 1
39 400-93109 AIR SW CABLE ASM —RAYvFr—TIU 1
40 400-30951 FILTER_REGULATOR_ASM. J1I)L5—LFaL—518 1
41 400-65566 PANEL CABLE D ASM JXRILT—=TJL D #8 1
42 400-86485 IP-420F PANEL ASSY IP—-420F J{®/)LA 1
43 400-73660 AT SOLENOID AT VUL /AR 1
44 400-86363 WIPER_ASM D4 )—#8 1
45 #01 401-63061 AIR RELAY CABLE ASM —chifksr —J)U#A 1
46 *  #01 M9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. TEE — AT —JIUH 1
47 #01 401-63025 REACTOR CORD ASSY U745 3—RiE 1
48 400-83869 TH MOTOR CABLE ASM REHE—YT—T)UE 1
49 400-85033 STEPPING MOTOR ATFvEVITE—S 1
50 400-83865 X MOTOR CABLE ASM X E—=495—7)U# 1
51 400-83870 X ENCODER CABLE ASM X IVd-55—J)UE 1
52 400-71945 STEPPING MOTOR ATFvEVIE—% 1
53 400-83866 Y MOTOR CABLE ASM Y E=45—7JI)UA 1
54 400-83871 Y ENCODER CABLE ASM Y IO —7)U48 1
55 401-04419 ENCODER MOTOR ASM.(X-Y) IVI—9E—5# (X - Y) 1
56 400-83867 TT MOTOR CABLE ASM RUDE—5T—T)UfE T
57 400-83872 TT ENCODER CABLE ASM RO IS 5—D)U 1
58 401-03968 ENCODER MOTOR ASM.(TC) IVIO—9E—5# RUID) 1
59 400-83868 IP MOTOR CABLE ASM TR E—5 7 —JIUHE 1
60 400-83873 IP ENCODER CABLE ASM IR T O—4545—TJ)UA 1
61 #01 401-63089 X MOTOR CABLE ASM X E—4957—T)L# 1
62 #01 401-63090 Y MOTOR CABLE ASM Y E=45—7) 1
63 #o1 401-63091 TT MOTOR CABLE ASM ARUDE—5T—T)U# 1
64 #01 401-63092 IP MOTOR CABLE ASM X E—5 40— 1
65 *  #01 401-78385 TH MOTOR CABLE ASM CE REHFE—5T—TIUH#E CE 1
NOTE(GER) #01...FOR J JEH

#02...FOR 3+ PHASE/] -PHASE =18/ B18A

#03...FOR 1-PHASE B1EA

#04...FOR 3-PHASE =8/

#05...FOR 1-PHASE(100V) Wﬁﬁﬁ (100V)

#06...FOR 3-PHASE(200 ~ 220V) =4H (200~220 V)

#07...FOR JE(1-PHASE),GENERAL EXPORT JE (#48). —MB&HA

_40_



23. PEDAL COMPONENTS
Y )UEBFR

1 #01 400-33831 PK78 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. PK 78RIIVAA v FHl 1
2 #02 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3ERY A 1
3 #02 400-33875 PK47 RELAY CABLE ASM. PK 47— 1
4 #01 400-42352 MECHANICAL VALVE UNIT AXHZAINLTIZY b 1
5 D8001-D15-A0Y PEDAL BASE RE)R—=2Z (1)
6 D8002-D15-A0Y PEDAL CUSHION EDPEN )
7 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FRLU 11./64-40 L=12 (2)
8 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 T 4. 5X10X0. 8 (2)
9 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 [FREE 4. 5X8 5X1 (2)
10 WP-0553216-SD WASHER RS (2)
11 PX-0200020-00 ACTUATOR 7OF1I—5— [GB)
12 PV-0105020-00 AIR VALVE I7/)007 (1)
13 PJ-3010405-01 HALF UNION M5 D=4 DUHYFHEFE M5 D=4 (6)
14 PX-5000140-00 PLUG 1EsHiz (2)
15 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UIR—R B (1.9)
16 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DUV B (1.8)
17 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UIR—R 8 (1.9)
18 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE A4S Fa—7 (0.6)
19 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND KRR/ R (3)
20 GEP-01013000 VALVE IFVRN JULD (1)
21 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DUV & (0.1)
22 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE BLACK DU UIR—R B (0.1)
23 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) DA v—<—2 (3) (2)
24 180-35303 WIRE MARK (4) DA Vv—<—2 (4) (1)
25 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) DA v—<—2 (7) (2)
26 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) JA4V—~<—72 (8) [@D)
27 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING DY FHF (2)
28 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 T 4. 5X10X0. 8 (2)
29 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 [FREE 4. 5X8 5X1 (2)
30 SS-7111120-TP SCREW RFRU (2)
NOTE(;¥5C) #01...FOR AMS-221ENHS,AMS-221EN-3020 AMS —221 ENHS, AMS —221 EN—-3020H
#02...FOR AMS-22 1ENHL,ENSL AMS —221 ENHL, ENSL A



24. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
IEmBR

10 15

_ 9
0 -2 )
\ \ L
\ \
L 16
21
25 \
[— 20
12 11 °
— e
3:23 14
22
REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN RE> 1
2 400-44920 HEAD GRIP FEE AR 1
3 #08 B1170-221-D00 NEEDLE PLATE COVER SHEET HRm@B D/ —2— b 1
4 % #01 MDP-500B81402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
5 % #02 MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPX17#18-2 DPX 17#18-2 1
6 * #03 MC-2005010-02 NEEDLE 134 #100-2 1734 #100-2 T
7 % #04 MC-3720011-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY 3355 #110-2 1
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER SMALL RSA 8= (V) 1
9 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Oz () 1
10 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL NEEZF () 1
11 400-32763 HEXAGONAL_DRIVER(1.5) ANERSA)N— (1. B5) T
12 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) mEL NO. 2 1
13 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER MIDDLE RSA){— () 1
14 400-27770 VINYL COVER B = —)LHI\— 1
15 B1131-528-000 FELT AREARIAZ 1
16 101-02200 THREAD GUIDE F REAN F T
17 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 Tl M4 L =8 1
18 B9101-490-000 DRIVER RSA)\— 1
19 #05 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE AVIxX—=Y3> Y—h 1
20 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG HEm/I\v o 1
21 #07 PJ-3030400-02 STRAIGHT UNION ARU—K 2=FY 7
22 400-50647 CF CARD SET AMS-221E AMS —221 E JVI\UISwya 1
23 #06 400-33185 COVER_SEET SHREBI N/ —Y— b 1
24 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ESCIAWAN 1
25 400-97886 GREASE JU—2 1
NOTE(F:T) #01...TYPE S (FOR ST) St (ST M)
# YPE H (FOR ST) % (ST H)
YPE S (FOR JE) St (JE A)
YPE H (FOR JE) H 4 (JE F)
#0 OR JE JE A
#06...FOR AMS-221EN-3020 AMS —221 EN—-3020A
#07...FOR AMS-221ENHS AMS-221EN-3020 AMS —22 1 ENHS, AMS —221 EN —3020H
#08...FOR AMS-221ENHS ENHL,ENSL AMS —221 ENHS, ENHL, EN

_42_



25. OPTIONAL PARTS
Z 7Y 3 VEm@

9-10

15

14—

6 11

E)—15

S 14
e

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 % Qty
1 #01 400-35093 PLASTIC_BLANK_2516 TSRFvoITZV0 (2516) 1
2 #03 400-35094 PLASTIC_BLANK_3020 TSRAFvo IS5V (3020) 1
3 #01 400-35092 INSTALLING_PIN mfFIrE> 2
4 #03 400-51836 INSTALLING_PIN e 2
5 #04 SM-1040650-TP SCREW mRt M4 L =6 2
6 B2564-223-C00 SPONGE B ABRIRTY T
7 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET INAHTSVTw s 1
8 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND VAW 1
9 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH LARGE NEEZIF (K 1

10 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER TNAEER S 1
11 B2591-220-000 RUBBER SHEET HW|AAILY—F T
12 #02 400-35095 PLASTIC_BLANK_2516L TSAFvo ISV (25616 L) 4
13 #02 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 Mkl M4X0. 7 L=12 6
14 #02 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 FEE 4. 3X9XO0. 8 6
15 #02 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 NETYEN M4 6
16 #02 SM-4040455-SP SCREW HTNIVAC M4 L =4 4
17 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER LARGE RSA){— (K) 1
NOTE(*52) #01...FOR AMS-221ENHS AMS —221 ENHS A

#02...FOR AMS-22 1ENHL ENSL AMS —221 ENHL, ENSL A

#03...FOR AMS-221EN-3020 AMS —221 EN—-3020A8

#04...FOR AMS-221ENHS AMS-221EN-3020 AMS —22 1 ENHS, AMS —221 EN -3020H

_48_



26. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEFERY AN

As to the place changed, refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts (Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

REEHE, Z2Rev. No. RECBR IS
BOEAUNTNEEDEEER, HRENLGETE, CEXTEES,
40090567

No.1543-/06]'+*Rev.No.

*A:Added parts@m%2/D:0bsoleted partsllBBS/E:Erratumik

Rev.|Page|lRef. Parts No. Rev.|[PagelRef. Parts No.

* |No. E [|No. & % * |No. E [No. & &

D 05 4 48 1401-16677 A 06 4 48 1401-50131

D 05 38 15(400-81590 A 06 38 15(400-99962

D 05 38 43 1400-00046 A 06 38 43/1401-62838

D 05 38 56 1400-81580

D 05 38 571400-62367

D 05 38 581400-62368

D 05 38 59 |HX-0041800-0E

D 05 38 60 | HX-0014700-0J

D 05 38 61|SL-4030881-SC
A 06 38 60| HX-0033900-0M
A 06 38 61|SL-4040881-SC
A 06 38 62 |SL-4041091-SC
A 06 38 63 |SL-4040881-SC
A 06 38 64 |SL-4041081-SC
A 06 38 65|401-63025
A 06 38 66 | SL-4040891-SC

D 05 40 11400-81590 A 06 40 11400-99962

D 05 40 26 |400-00046 A 06 40 26 |1401-62838

D 05 40 45,1400-81580

D 05 40 46 |1 400-62368

D 05 40 47 1400-62367

D 05 40 65/401-63024 A 06 40 65|401-78385

D 05 40 67[401-63063 A 06 40 46 |M9019-580-0A0

_44_



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e g NO e 5 NO e g NO
A1230-500-000-A 10 48 | B2417-280-000 20 38 | CM-6001001-01 4 37 | HX-0015000-0D 16 32
B2418-280-000 20 30 | CM-6001001-01 36 14 | HX-0015000-0D 24 48
BME-01100000 36 21| B2421-210-AA0 20 29 | CM-6001001-01 38 57 | HX-0015000-0K 4 42
BME-03200000 36 23 | B2423-280-00A 20 43 | CM-6001002-01 42 19 | HX-0023300-0B 28 23
BT-0400251-EB 28 22 | B2423-280-00B 20 44 | CQ-2000000-00 16 24 | HX-0023300-00 28 24
BT-0400251-EB 28 34 | B2423-280-00C 20 42 | CQ-3030000-00 12 3 | HX-0030700-0E 4 39
BT-0400251-EB 41 15| B2423-280-00D 20 41 | CS-079073A-SH 12 33 | HX-0031400-0A 41 18
BT-0400251-EB 41 16 | B2424-210-000 20 46 | CS-079073B-SH 28 42 | HX-0032600-0K 38 1"
BT-0400251-EB 41 17 | B2426-210-00A 20 26 | CS-0800881-TP 14 11 | HX-0033900-0M 38 60
BT-0400251-EB 41 21| B2426-210-00B 20 27 | CS-0800881-TP 14 29 | HX-0033900-00 6 49
BT-0400251-EB 41 22 | B2426-210-00D 20 28 | CS-0800881-TP 32 80 | HX-0033900-00 38 21
BT-0600401-EB 33 12 | B2504-221-D00 26 1| CS-100081C-SP 26 25 | HX-0035400-0B 36 12
B1111-215-000 6 1| B2505-221-D00 26 2| CS-1000881-TP 32 57 | HX-0040700-00 38 29
B1115-215-000 6 2 | B2513-215-000 30 17 HX-0041000-0A 38 33
B1116-215-000 6 55 | B2516-215-000 28 54 | D7133-555-B00 4 33 | HX-0051100-00 38 38
B1129-210-000 2 19 | B2518-215-A00 28 46 | D8001-D15-A0Y 41 5
B1131-528-000 42 15 | B2518-215-000 28 44 | D8002-D15-A0Y 41 6 | KM-0000004-80 38 24
B1132-223-C00 6 21| B2525-223-C00 26 10 | D8204-555-D00 32 22 | KX-0000002-10 38 47
B1132-223-C00 6 69 | B2527-215-000 28 45 KX-0000002-30 38 48
B1144-210-000 10 45 | B2529-232-000 6 3 | EA-9500B01-00 4 44
B1155-221-D00 8 6 | B2530-215-000 28 59 | EA-9500B01-00 6 44 | MA-0115320-00 36 31
B1156-221-D00 8 7 | B2534-223-C00 26 12 | EA-9500B01-00 14 51 | MC-2005010-00 10 86
B1157-215-000 8 13 | B2537-221-D00 26 40 | EA-9500B01-00 16 44 | MC-2005010-02 42 6
B1170-221-D00 42 3 | B2539-223-C00 32 82 | EA-9500B01-00 22 46 | MC-3720011-00 10 87
B1181-221-D00 8 9 | B2548-215-000 28 58 | EA-9500B01-00 24 47 | MC-3720011-02 42 7
B1182-221-D00 8 10 | B2558-220-000 30 4 | EA-9500B01-00 33 26 | MDP-170B1800 10 85
B1183-221-D00 8 11| B2560-220-000 30 41 | EA-9500B01-00 38 54 | MDP-170B1802 42 5
B1193-221-D00 8 12 | B2564-223-C00 43 6 | EA-9500B01-00 41 19 | MDP-500B1400 10 84
B1212-210-D00 10 44 | B2567-215-0A0 30 11 | EA-9500B01-00 42 24 | MDP-500B1402 42 4
B1223-771-000 32 87 | B2567-215-000 30 12 | EA-9500B02-00 4 45 | MTJ-MS00000S 32 24
B1405-210-000 10 60 | B2568-223-C00 28 25 | E2678-453-000 33 21| MTS-HJ100003 36 33
B1408-180-000 12 32 | B2576-220-000 28 6 | E9567-319-000 38 40 | M3004-511-00A 36 27
B1411-552-0A0 10 58 | B2579-229-0A0 28 32 | E9607-603-000 38 39 | M3801-476-000 38 9
B1411-804-A00 16 53 | B2591-220-000 43 1" M4206-461-000 38 14
B1411-804-B00 16 54 | B2613-215-0A0 30 8 | GAF-01007000 10 49 | M9019-580-0A0 40 46
B1411-804-C00 16 55 | B2613-215-000 30 9| GAT-23301000 26 24 | M9029-580-0A0 38 55
B1411-804-D00 16 56 | B3012-816-000 28 48 | GAW-01502000 32 67 | M9034-580-0A0 36 43
B1414-555-000 10 59 | B3013-141-HOA 24 44 | GCT-02906000 43 10
B1504-210-000 28 4| B3120-372-000 2 41 | GEP-01013000 41 20 | NM-3040520-SC 38 22
B1504-221-D00 8 29 | B3126-012-000 4 32 | GPK-470010AB 40 5| NM-3040520-SC 38 26
B1519-026-00G 24 7 | B3509-210-000 4 38 | GPK-470010AB 41 2 | NM-6030001-SC 18 24
B1611-210-00A 12 48 | B3509-210-000 22 41 | G5151-171-000 32 23 | NM-6030003-SC 8 14
B1625-220-000 28 51| B3538-112-000 4 41 | G8124-270-000 33 19 | NM-6030003-SC 22 48
B1628-191-B00 32 71| B4022-221-D00 24 38 NM-6040000-SN 2 15
B1634-210-D00 12 53 | B4711-220-00C 28 11 | HA-0058200-00 36 17 | NM-6040001-SC 32 40
B1636-581-A00 12 15| B4711-220-00D 28 12 | HA-0060000-00 17 19 | NM-6040001-SC 32 63
B1636-581-B00 12 16 | B4711-220-00E 28 35 | HD-0005700-0A 14 49 | NM-6040001-SC 43 15
B1636-581-C00 12 17 | B4711-220-00F 28 36 | HD-0005700-0A 20 16 | NM-6040001-SP 20 9
B1636-581-D00 12 18 | B4711-220-00G 28 13 | HD-0005700-0A 24 33 | NM-6040003-SC 18 18
B1641-562-000 14 41| B4711-220-00H 28 14 | HD-0005700-0A 40 8 | NM-6050001-SC 17 23
B1705-850-000 10 79 | B8101-221-DA0 32 1| HD-0005700-0A 40 10 | NM-6050001-SE 34 18
B1802-180-000 26 22 | B8102-221-DAO 32 2 | HD-0005700-0A 40 12 | NM-6050001-SE 34 20
B1806-210-D00 16 43 | B8103-221-DAO 32 3| HD-0005700-0A 40 18 | NM-6050001-SE 34 24
B1806-210-D00 42 1| B8110-373-N00 32 10 | HD-0005700-00 24 30 | NM-6050001-SP 20 12
B1816-215-P00 20 48 | B8150-221-D00 32 4| HD-0020400-0A 22 35 | NM-6050003-SC 28 61
B1816-280-000 24 8 | B8171-223-C00 32 19 | HD-0020400-0B 22 36 | NM-6060001-SC 32 88
B1816-280-000 28 21| B8202-205-000 32 20 | HF-0013031-5S 36 28 | NM-6060003-SC 28 60
B1816-280-000 30 16 | B8267-180-000 6 57 | HF-0013050-P0 36 30 | NM-6060003-SC 30 28
B1816-280-000 30 21| B9101-490-000 42 18 | HF-0030002-00 36 29 | NM-6060003-SC 32 74
B1816-280-000 30 24 | B9113-012-000 42 9 | HK-0346100-20 17 17 | NM-6080001-SC 32 30
B1820-210-D00 16 14 | B9121-012-000 32 21| HK-0346100-40 33 24 | NM-6080001-SC 38 13
B1821-210-D00 16 15| B9121-220-0A0 42 12 | HK-0346400-0B 17 18 | NM-6080002-SC 36 38
B1822-215-P00 16 16 | B9140-372-000 42 10 | HK-0346400-00 33 25 | NM-6080003-SC 32 54
B1828-210-DAA 16 42 | B9141-372-000 43 9 | HN-0014900-00 38 52 | NM-6080003-SC 32 73
B1847-221-D00 16 52 HN-0024600-00 38 50 | NM-6080721-SE 33 33
B1853-512-00E-A 28 55 | CM-1001000-01 4 36 | HN-0028400-00 38 51 | NM-6100001-SD 6 4
B1903-552-000 10 76 | CM-2001000-01 38 46 | HW-0021802-00 36 15 | NM-6120003-SE 32 11
B1908-505-000 10 67 | CM-3001000-03 36 24 | HW-2003900-00 17 20 | NS-6090310-SP 17 22
B2107-210-D0OB 17 42 | CM-3001004-01 36 20 | HW-5000700-00 17 21 | NS-6110310-SP 4 30
B2107-210-D00 17 2 | CM-3001004-01 36 41 | HX-0005600-0A 20 22 | NS-6110310-SP 32 45
B2304-205-000 28 50 | CM-3002000-03 4 2 | HX-0006500-0A 36 39
B2414-280-0A0 20 34 | CM-3004006-01 36 25 | HX-0015000-0B 16 65 | PA-1602509-A0 28 9
B2415-280-0A0 20 32 | CM-3004007-01 36 22 | HX-0015000-0C 4 40 | PA-1602510-A0 28 31
B2416-280-000 20 31 | CM-3012000-01 4 1| HX-0015000-0D 4 47 | PB-0000100-00 43 8
B2417-210-000 20 36 | CM-5001000-01 32 31| HX-0015000-0D 14 53 | PC-0124010-00 28 37

_45_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO

PC-0124010-00 28 62 | SB-4120001-00 26 32 | SL-9061293-SE 32 12 | SM-6040650-TP 2 20
PF-0552040-B0 33 18 | SD-0350156-TP 22 27 | SL-9082093-SE 32 13 | SM-6040650-TP 2 22
PF-0705010-00 33 2 | SD-0350156-TP 22 47 | SL-9082093-SE 33 31| SM-6040650-TP 6 35
PF-0705010-00 33 7 | SD-0400266-TP 22 8 | SM-1030601-SP 8 19 | SM-6040650-TP 8 22
PJ-0252000-03 33 23 | SD-0600326-TP 32 38 | SM-1030601-SP 10 21| SM-6040650-TP 16 29
PJ-0320525-03 28 33 | SD-0601406-TP 32 65 | SM-1040650-TP 6 50 | SM-6040650-TP 20 53
PJ-0460525-03 28 10 | SD-0800327-TP 20 11| SM-1040650-TP 6 72 | SM-6040650-TP 22 21
PJ-3010405-01 41 13 | SD-0800336-TP 12 61| SM-1040650-TP 43 5| SM-6040650-TP 24 39
PJ-3010405-05 33 3 | SD-0800337-TP 14 25 | SM-1040801-SP 8 18 | SM-6040650-TP 28 56
PJ-3010405-05 33 8 | SD-0800386-TP 12 35 | SM-1040870-TP 20 3| SM-6040802-TP 6 25
PJ-3010600-03 33 13 | SD-0800387-TP 14 40 | SM-1040870-TP 24 16 | SM-6040802-TP 6 64
PJ-3030400-02 42 21| SD-0800407-TP 22 25 | SM-1040870-TP 30 44 | SM-6040802-TP 12 52
PJ-3040651-01 33 35 | SD-0800408-TP 12 38 | SM-1041201-SC 43 13 | SM-6040802-TP 18 2
PJ-3050652-02 33 20 | SD-0800656-TP 12 56 | SM-2360110-TP 22 20 | SM-6040802-TP 18 9
PJ-3080400-02 41 27 | SD-0800746-TP 12 10 | SM-4020600-SP 22 18 | SM-6040802-TP 18 16
PJ-3095200-01 43 7 | SD-1000506-TP 12 37 | SM-4021201-SC 6 43 | SM-6040802-TP 20 51
PS-0150065-KP 8 15 | SK-1382501-SE 32 25 | SM-4030401-SC 8 16 | SM-6040802-TP 24 41
PS-0150065-KP 30 10 | SK-3311600-SC 32 26 | SM-4030455-SP 16 23 | SM-6040802-TP 24 45
PS-0150065-KP 30 13 | SK-3311600-SC 32 27 | SM-4030601-SN 2 9 | SM-6040802-TP 24 46
PS-0400082-KP 32 41 | SK-3413201-SE 36 40 | SM-4030601-SN 2 36 | SM-6040860-TP 2 18
PS-0400142-KH 10 47 | SK-3452500-SC 33 16 | SM-4030601-SN 17 29 | SM-6040860-TP 2 50
PV-0105020-00 41 12 | SK-3452500-SC 33 37 | SM-4040455-SP 43 16 | SM-6040860-TP 18 13
PV-0152110-00 33 22 | SK-3512001-SE 36 32 | SM-4040655-SP 2 42 | SM-6040860-TP 42 17
PV-1351290-00 33 34 | SK-3582501-SE 32 55 | SM-4040655-SP 8 21 | SM-6041002-TP 24 13
PV-1502090-00 33 9 | SL-4030681-SC 36 8 | SM-4040655-SP 32 44 | SM-6041002-TP 24 14
PV-1502091-00 33 4 | SL-4030681-SC 36 11| SM-4040855-SP 2 7 | SM-6041002-TP 24 52
PV-1502091-00 33 10 | SL-4030881-SC 36 13 | SM-4040855-SP 2 30 | SM-6041150-TP 4 27
PV-9150050-00 33 5| SL-4031091-SC 14 50 | SM-4040855-SP 2 32 | SM-6041150-TP 26 41
PV-9150050-00 33 11 | SL-4031091-SC 17 30 | SM-4040855-SP 2 43 | SM-6041202-TP 22 31
PX-0200020-00 41 11 | SL-4031091-SC 20 17 | SM-4040855-SP 8 20 | SM-6041202-TP 22 40
PX-0500030-00 33 28 | SL-4031091-SC 24 31| SM-4040855-SP 17 37 | SM-6041202-TP 26 43
PX-5000140-00 41 14 | SL-4031091-SC 24 34 | SM-4041055-SP 2 5| SM-6041402-TP 14 21
PX-9500090-00 33 27 | SL-4032591-SC 33 38 | SM-4041055-SP 2 38 | SM-6041402-TP 24 15

SL-4040681-SC 6 33 | SM-4041055-SP 8 23 | SM-6041602-TP 26 34
RC-0100001-KP 32 35 | SL-4040881-SC 38 16 | SM-4041055-SP 26 37 | SM-6041802-TP 24 43
RC-0370411-KP 17 24 | SL-4040881-SC 38 18 | SM-4041255-SP 8 33 | SM-6041802-TP 26 42
RC-0560711-KP 4 21| SL-4040881-SC 38 20 | SM-4041255-SP 30 38 | SM-6050800-SP 26 52
RC-0650811-KP 12 25 | SL-4040881-SC 38 28 | SM-4041655-SP 8 24 | SM-6050800-SP 28 19
RC-3781518-KP 12 20 | SL-4040881-SC 38 49 | SM-4042055-SP 26 38 | SM-6050802-TP 14 45
RE-0200000-K0 22 7 | SL-4040881-SC 38 61 | SM-4050655-SP 8 31| SM-6050802-TP 32 60
RE-0300000-KO0 16 17 | SL-4040881-SC 38 63 | SM-4050655-SP 30 5| SM-6051000-SP 24 18
RE-0300000-KO0 28 15 | SL-4040891-SC 4 34 | SM-4050855-SP 6 46 | SM-6051000-SP 28 28
RE-0300000-K0 28 53 | SL-4040891-SC 6 48 | SM-4050855-SP 17 38 | SM-6051000-SP 28 41
RE-0320000-K0 28 30 | SL-4040891-SC 14 54 | SM-4051055-SP 2 46 | SM-6051600-SP 24 17
RE-0400000-K0 4 22 | SL-4040891-SC 16 51 | SM-4051255-SP 26 39 | SM-6051802-TP 26 36
RE-0500000-KO0 17 25 | SL-4040891-SC 16 66 | SM-4051405-SE 34 23 | SM-6051802-TP 30 18
RE-0700000-KO0 14 35 | SL-4040891-SC 33 14 | SM-4051655-SP 20 50 | SM-6060550-TP 10 27
RE-0800000-K0 10 25 | SL-4040891-SC 38 7 | SM-4061255-SP 2 2 | SM-6060802-TP 30 2
RE-0900000-KO0 18 3 | SL-4040891-SC 38 8 | SM-4061255-SP 2 11 | SM-6061002-TP 6 56

SL-4040891-SC 38 12 | SM-4061255-SP 2 13 | SM-6061010-TP 30 27
SB-1040016-00 10 69 | SL-4040891-SC 38 66 | SM-5040655-SN 4 24 | SM-6061200-SP 30 26
SB-1080002-00 16 60 | SL-4041081-SC 38 56 | SM-5040855-SN 6 16 | SM-6061202-TN 26 63
SB-1080005-00 14 26 | SL-4041081-SC 38 64 | SM-6020250-TP 16 48 | SM-6061202-TN 32 78
SB-1080005-00 26 27 | SL-4041091-SC 6 54 | SM-6020350-SP 22 13 | SM-6061202-TN 32 90
SB-1080005-00 26 28 | SL-4041091-SC 24 49 | SM-6020450-TP 22 37 | SM-6061202-TP 6 10
SB-1080022-00 10 68 | SL-4041091-SC 38 31| SM-6020460-TP 16 20 | SM-6061402-TP 12 24
SB-1080023-00 10 72 | SL-4041091-SC 38 62 | SM-6020460-TP 16 38 | SM-6061602-TP 30 35
SB-1100013-00 26 29 | SL-4041091-SE 36 19 | SM-6030450-TP 10 89 | SM-6061802-TP 14 22
SB-1100024-00 16 3 | SL-4043591-SC 38 25 | SM-6030502-TP 24 27 | SM-6061802-TP 20 20
SB-1100024-00 20 52 | SL-4051091-SC 33 30 | SM-6030602-TP 22 29 | SM-6084002-TN 36 34
SB-1120017-00 16 8 | SL-6040692-TN 32 69 | SM-6030602-TP 22 44 | SM-6086002-TP 32 51
SB-1200009-00 10 1| SL-6040892-TN 2 34 | SM-6030602-TP 24 11| SM-6086002-TP 32 92
SB-1200017-00 10 6 | SL-6040892-TN 24 26 | SM-6030802-TP 24 12 | SM-6107002-TP 6 5
SB-1200018-00 10 4| SL-6041092-TN 4 46 | SM-6040460-TP 16 61| SM-6450610-TP 6 23
SB-1300002-00 26 30 | SL-6041092-TN 24 32 | SM-6040602-TP 4 43 | SM-6450610-TP 6 62
SB-1300003-00 26 31| SL-6041692-TN 16 63 | SM-6040602-TP 14 56 | SM-7030450-SC 8 17
SB-3070002-0A 10 29 | SL-6052592-TN 10 41| SM-6040602-TP 16 58 | SM-7751160-TP 12 51
SB-3070002-0B 10 30 | SL-6052592-TN 26 35 | SM-6040602-TP 22 32 | SM-8030412-TP 10 63
SB-3070002-0C 10 31| SL-6061692-TN 6 75 | SM-6040602-TP 22 42 | SM-8030412-TP 18 7
SB-3070002-0D 10 32 | SL-6061692-TN 32 75 | SM-6040602-TP 24 24 | SM-8040310-SS 10 51
SB-3080010-0A 16 33 | SL-6062592-TN 28 26 | SM-6040602-TP 24 36 | SM-8040310-SS 10 53
SB-3080010-0B 16 34 | SL-6083092-TN 38 10 | SM-6040602-TP 26 33 | SM-8040412-TP 2 51
SB-3080010-0C 16 35 | SL-6084092-TN 2 56 | SM-6040602-TP 26 65 | SM-8040412-TP 17 3
SB-3080010-0D 16 36 | SL-9061291-SE 6 29 | SM-6040602-TP 26 69 | SM-8040412-TP 17 26
SB-4080001-00 14 13 | SL-9061291-SE 6 66 | SM-6040650-TP 2 17 | SM-8040802-TP 4 26

_46_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO
SM-8050412-TP 14 12 | WP-0430800-SC 12 54 | WS-0610002-KP 30 31| 260-23408 28 7
SM-8050412-TP 14 30 | WP-0430801-SC 18 10 | WS-0610002-KP 32 89 | 262-11904 2 12
SM-8050412-TP 14 43 | WP-0430801-SC 26 56 | WS-0820002-KN 32 29 | 262-18602 18 31
SM-8050412-TP 26 44 | WP-0430801-SC 43 14 | WS-0820002-KN 32 53 | 262-21101 6 15
SM-8050412-TP 26 45 | WP-0431005-SP 28 43 | WS-0820002-KN 32 93 | 262-21200 6 14
SM-8050412-TP 32 58 | WP-0431005-SP 32 64 | WS-0820002-KR 36 37 | 262-26001 14 42
SM-8050412-TP 32 81 | WP-0431005-SP 32 66 | WS-1020002-KN 6 8 | 262-26506 32 46
SM-8050502-TP 4 25 | WP-0450000-SD 26 60 | WZz-0850302-K0 14 28 | 262-60109 4 5
SM-8050512-TP 30 42 | WP-0450000-SD 26 68 262-60208 4 6
SM-8050592-TP 20 2 | WP-0450000-SD 30 39 | 101-02200 42 16 | 262-60307 4 7
SM-8050592-TP 20 21| WP-0450801-SD 2 44 | 101-08009 10 22 | 262-60406 4 8
SM-8050812-TP 26 46 | WP-0450801-SD 8 26 | 105-02300 2 35 | 262-60505 4 9
SM-8050812-TP 28 18 | WP-0450801-SD 8 27 | 105-23702 32 42 | 262-60604 4 10
SM-8050812-TP 28 27 | WP-0450801-SD 16 62 | 110-72402 4 29 | 262-60703 4 1
SM-8060602-TP 14 19 | WP-0450801-SD 41 8| 111-55108 32 17 | 262-60802 4 12
SM-8060602-TP 26 47 | WP-0450801-SD 41 28 | 111-55207 32 18 | 262-61206 4 16
SM-8060602-TP 26 48 | WP-0450801-SP 6 24 | 111-58300 32 5| 262-61305 4 17
SM-8060610-TP 16 46 | WP-0450801-SP 6 26 | 111-58409 32 6 | 262-61503 4 18
SM-8060802-TP 26 49 | WP-0450801-SP 6 63 | 111-58516 32 7| 262-61602 4 19
SM-8060812-TP 6 6 | WP-0450801-SP 6 65 | 112-72408 26 18 | 262-61701 4 20
SM-8060812-TP 10 3 | WP-0450801-SP 17 39 | 131-22403 12 23 | 265-01858 16 18

SM-8060812-TP 10 34 | WP-0450801-SP 22 2| 131-22452 12 22
SM-8060812-TP 10 43 | WP-0450826-SC 4 23 | 135-29607 16 26 | 312-62801 6 13

SM-8060812-TP 12 6 | WP-0450846-SP 14 57 | 137-05108 2 21
SM-8060812-TP 12 12 | WP-0450846-SP 20 37 | 138-16855 6 12 | 400-00056 38 19
SM-8060812-TP 12 66 | WP-0482086-SD 16 64 | 138-88201 32 47 | 400-00056 40 25
SM-8060812-TP 14 16 | WP-0482086-SD 17 34 | 141-03352 16 39 | 400-03458 38 41
SM-8060812-TP 14 18 | WP-0482086-SD 26 53 | 141-03907 16 21| 400-03970 14 46
SM-8060812-TP 14 32 | WP-0482086-SD 26 54 | 141-04004 16 19 | 400-05393 38 34
SM-8060812-TP 14 34 | WP-0482086-SD 26 66 | 141-13450 4 31| 400-05393 40 22
SM-8060812-TP 16 10 | WP-0501016-SD 26 55| 141-13468 4 28 | 400-05394 38 35
SM-8060812-TP 16 11| WP-0520656-SA 6 28 | 168-70206 32 32 | 400-05394 40 24
SM-8060812-TP 20 14 | WP-0520656-SA 6 74 | 169-92604 26 19 | 400-05401 38 23
SM-8060812-TP 26 50 | WP-0520656-SA 14 38 | 170-07402 32 8 | 400-05401 40 34
SM-8060812-TP 26 51 | WP-0522016-SH 14 39 | 178-33658 32 9 | 400-05706 38 27
SM-8060812-TP 30 25 | WP-0522016-SH 32 83 | 178-45009 38 30 | 400-05712 4 35
SM-8061050-TP 16 50 | WP-0531000-SD 8 32 | 180-35204 41 23 | 400-05712 40 35
SM-8061212-TP 16 27 | WP-0531000-SD 24 21| 180-35303 41 24 | 400-05726 38 36
SM-8061612-TP 10 82 | WP-0531000-SD 24 22 | 180-35600 41 25| 400-05726 40 20
SM-8061612-TP 18 47 | WP-0531000-SD 26 67 | 180-35709 41 26 | 400-05727 38 37
SM-8480652-TP 10 26 | WP-0531000-SD 28 20 400-05727 40 21
SM-8480652-TP 10 35 | WP-0531000-SD 28 29 | 226-87701 26 20 | 400-06317 16 9
SM-8480652-TP 14 10 | WP-0531000-SD 30 6| 226-87701 26 21| 400-06323 2 54
SM-9050850-SP 6 27 | WP-0531001-SC 17 40 | 228-91006 10 73 | 400-06484 2 39
SM-9050850-SP 6 73 | WP-0531001-SC 26 59 | 228-91204 10 28 | 400-06497 6 40
SM-9051203-CP 8 30 | WP-0531001-SC 34 22 | 229-01409 10 62 | 400-06515 10 50
SM-9087533-SC 32 16 | WP-0553216-SD 41 10 | 229-01805 4 3 | 400-06516 10 52
S$S-1060210-TP 20 35 | WP-0611626-SP 12 9| 229-02506 2 4| 400-06530 10 65
SS-1110640-TP 12 30 | WP-0611626-SP 30 32 | 229-07505 12 45| 400-06531 10 66
$S-6090910-SP 12 41| WP-0612056-SD 6 71| 229-07554 12 44 | 400-06532 10 74
SS-6110430-TP 20 40 | WP-0641600-SC 30 36 | 229-07604 12 46 | 400-06555 10 17
§S-6111210-SP 41 7| WP-0641601-SD 30 29 | 229-20508 2 16 | 400-06561 10 23
SS-7090410-SP 20 33 | WP-0650876-SD 28 39 | 229-21506 18 29 | 400-06567 16 5
S§S-7110740-TP 20 39 | WP-0651001-SC 6 11| 229-21605 18 46 | 400-06569 16 6
8§S-7111120-TP 41 30 | WP-0651001-SC 20 47 | 229-28808 18 28 | 400-06576 16 31
S§S-7111810-TP 12 42 | WP-0651001-SC 26 64 | 229-32800 42 20 | 400-06577 16 22
S§S-8110410-TP 12 34 | WP-0651056-SD 30 30 | 229-33006 43 17 | 400-06578 16 45
SS-8110422-TP 28 49 | WP-0820516-SP 10 15 | 229-33105 42 13 | 400-06617 18 5
WP-0820816-SD 28 47 | 229-33204 42 8 | 400-06622 18 25
TA-0550604-R0O 12 57 | WP-0841600-SE 32 28 | 229-55504 17 35 | 400-06625 18 4
TA-0670604-R0O 10 18 | WP-0841601-SC 36 36 | 229-55900 17 7 | 400-06666 20 54
TA-0670604-R0O 10 19 | WP-0841601-SC 38 42 | 229-56007 17 8 | 400-06761 22 1
TA-0750404-R0O 12 21| WP-0850002-SP 14 14 | 229-56908 17 14 | 400-06780 22 11
TA-0850604-R0O 2 23 | WP-0850002-SP 32 52 | 235-17501 20 4| 400-06836 6 34
TA-1050504-R0O 2 24 | WP-0850002-SP 32 94 | 235-17600 20 5| 400-06840 6 36
TA-1250406-R0 2 25 | WP-0852086-SC 36 35| 235-17709 20 6 | 400-10405 2 29
TA-2351004-R0O 2 27 | WP-0871602-SE 33 32| 235-17808 20 7 | 400-10414 2 10
WP-1022016-SH 32 59 | 236-04200 10 2| 400-10415 10 5
WP-0320500-SC 22 6 | WP-1052001-SC 6 7 | 236-04309 10 42| 400-10418 10 7
WP-0320500-SD 24 19 | WP-1221016-SP 12 27 | 236-10108 12 39 | 400-10421 10 20
WP-0320501-SC 17 31| WP-1612616-SE 34 15 | 236-30007 16 25| 400-10422 10 9
WP-0320501-SD 22 38 | WS-0410002-KN 26 57 | 236-38109 6 39 | 400-10423 10 10
WP-0320501-SD 22 45 | WS-0451040-KP 41 9| 236-38208 6 41| 400-10424 10 1"
WP-0320501-SD 24 20 | WS-0451040-KP 41 29 | 236-38406 6 42 | 400-10425 10 12
WP-0330501-SB 8 25 | WS-0510002-KN 34 21| 260-17707 28 5| 400-10426 10 13

_47_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE 5 NO o B NO mE 5 NO o 5 NO

400-10427 10 14 | 400-25426 14 27 | 400-32191 26 58 | 400-40230 6 47
400-10434 10 33 | 400-25427 12 2| 400-32192 26 3| 400-40230 40 6
400-10437 10 36 | 400-25428 12 11 | 400-32197 26 7 | 400-40238 40 1"
400-10438 10 37 | 400-25429 12 26 | 400-32200 24 50 | 400-40240 14 52
400-10439 10 38 | 400-25431 12 1| 400-32203 26 9 | 400-40240 40 17
400-10440 10 39 | 400-25440 17 36 | 400-32205 24 3| 400-40242 2 33
400-10443 20 18 | 400-26817 14 4 | 400-32209 24 37 | 400-40242 40 16
400-10464 16 2 | 400-26818 10 24 | 400-32210 26 13 | 400-40256 20 8
400-10471 16 28 | 400-26819 14 9 | 400-32215 26 16 | 400-42352 41 4
400-10472 16 30 | 400-26829 6 30 | 400-32216 26 17 | 400-43096 26 62
400-10477 18 6 | 400-26830 6 31| 400-32217 24 6 | 400-43098 24 42
400-10478 18 41 | 400-26831 6 32 | 400-32218 24 25 | 400-43321 14 55
400-10479 18 8 | 400-26882 10 57 | 400-32219 24 9 | 400-43869 16 1
400-10487 18 17 | 400-26884 10 61| 400-32219 24 10 | 400-44053 10 46
400-10489 18 19 | 400-26979 2 3| 400-32221 26 23 | 400-44186 28 1
400-10489 18 23 | 400-27770 42 14 | 400-32223 24 40 | 400-44329 30 33
400-10490 18 20 | 400-27870 14 37 | 400-32226 30 1| 400-44920 42 2
400-10497 18 21| 400-27971 2 37 | 400-32229 28 16 | 400-48529 40 38
400-10498 18 22 | 400-28338 4 4 | 400-32230 28 17 | 400-50509 2 49
400-10503 18 27 | 400-28834 2 47 | 400-32231 28 57 | 400-50647 42 22
400-10504 18 30 | 400-28835 2 48 | 400-32232 33 1| 400-51499 6 59
400-10508 18 33 | 400-28877 2 28 | 400-32233 33 6 | 400-51500 30 34
400-10509 18 34 | 400-29411 18 32 | 400-32238 24 23 | 400-51501 6 51
400-10510 18 35 | 400-29412 18 42 | 400-32239 24 4| 400-51502 6 60
400-10511 18 36 | 400-29419 12 36 | 400-32240 24 35 | 400-51536 32 91
400-10512 18 37 | 400-29420 14 5| 400-32343 18 11 | 400-51640 38 58
400-10513 18 38 | 400-29633 6 45 | 400-32483 14 6 | 400-51769 30 43
400-10514 18 39 | 400-29633 40 14 | 400-32763 42 11| 400-51770 30 37
400-10515 18 40 | 400-30615 14 15 | 400-32835 30 19 | 400-51782 30 45
400-10521 18 43 | 400-30616 12 62 | 400-32836 30 20 | 400-51836 43 4
400-10522 18 44 | 400-30617 12 4| 400-32837 30 22 | 400-51987 2 40
400-10523 18 45 | 400-30620 12 31| 400-32838 30 23 | 400-52937 10 40
400-10527 22 22 | 400-30621 12 55 | 400-32839 30 14 | 400-52937 40 36
400-10528 22 23 | 400-30623 12 47 | 400-32840 30 15 | 400-55355 38 4
400-10533 10 54 | 400-30625 14 1| 400-32842 30 3| 400-57278 38 59
400-10590 22 10 | 400-30626 14 2| 400-32843 30 40 | 400-57368 26 4
400-11152 22 24 | 400-30627 14 3 | 400-32844 30 7 | 400-57370 26 5
400-11205 32 62 | 400-30628 12 63 | 400-33069 22 39 | 400-57371 26 6
400-11926 32 39 | 400-30629 12 64 | 400-33182 6 37 | 400-57380 6 52
400-12815 22 19 | 400-30630 12 65 | 400-33183 6 38 | 400-61991 16 41
400-12965 12 19 | 400-30828 2 8 | 400-33185 42 23 | 400-65566 36 46
400-13640 2 53 | 400-30829 4 15 | 400-33186 8 5| 400-65566 40 41
400-13967 18 48 | 400-30932 20 23 | 400-33831 40 3| 400-68833 12 14
400-14963 16 40 | 400-30933 20 24 | 400-33831 41 1| 400-68834 12 28
400-14964 16 49 | 400-30934 20 45 | 400-33875 40 4| 400-68835 12 7
400-14965 16 68 | 400-30936 20 1| 400-33875 41 3| 400-71945 40 52
400-15800 22 5| 400-30942 22 17 | 400-34185 28 38 | 400-72009 16 4
400-16705 32 72 | 400-30943 22 15 | 400-34186 28 40 | 400-72211 20 19
400-23624 12 60 | 400-30950 33 15 | 400-34568 28 2 | 400-72228 20 10
400-23624 20 13 | 400-30951 33 17 | 400-34846 16 12 | 400-73081 14 47
400-23631 12 49 | 400-30951 40 40 | 400-35024 36 47 | 400-73082 24 28
400-23632 12 50 | 400-30956 17 6 | 400-35092 43 3 | 400-73085 20 25
400-23635 28 8 | 400-31336 2 52 | 400-35093 43 1| 400-73659 38 53
400-23635 28 52 | 400-32158 2 1| 400-35094 43 2 | 400-73659 40 2
400-23644 28 3| 400-32159 2 26 | 400-35095 43 12 | 400-73660 18 1
400-23662 33 29 | 400-32161 6 53 | 400-35160 22 34 | 400-73660 40 43
400-23865 4 13 | 400-32162 8 1| 400-35161 22 28 | 400-76232 22 16
400-23866 4 14 | 400-32163 8 3 | 400-35705 8 4| 400-76233 22 3
400-23993 18 12 | 400-32167 8 8 | 400-36110 2 55 | 400-76236 22 12
400-24063 16 7 | 400-32168 8 2| 400-36117 16 37 | 400-76237 22 9
400-24988 12 29 | 400-32173 6 18 | 400-36118 16 47 | 400-76238 22 4
400-24989 14 24 | 400-32174 6 61| 400-37500 17 32 | 400-76239 22 14
400-24991 12 40 | 400-32175 10 8 | 400-37501 17 33 | 400-76294 17 41
400-24997 6 9 | 400-32176 8 28 | 400-39546 6 19 | 400-77604 10 55
400-24999 2 6 | 400-32177 8 34 | 400-39546 6 68 | 400-77605 10 56
400-25011 12 13 | 400-32178 8 35 | 400-39547 6 20 | 400-78079 10 81
400-25012 12 5| 400-32179 14 7 | 400-39547 6 67 | 400-78083 10 75
400-25016 14 31| 400-32180 14 17 | 400-40082 22 43 | 400-78088 10 7
400-25030 14 36 | 400-32181 14 23 | 400-40222 24 29 | 400-78106 10 70
400-25414 2 14 | 400-32182 16 67 | 400-40222 40 7 | 400-78107 10 88
400-25415 12 8 | 400-32184 16 59 | 400-40223 40 9 | 400-78108 26 8
400-25418 14 33 | 400-32185 16 57 | 400-40224 22 33 | 400-78113 12 59
400-25419 14 48 | 400-32186 20 15 | 400-40224 40 13 | 400-78133 12 43
400-25420 14 44 | 400-32187 22 26 | 400-40225 2 45 | 400-78135 10 77
400-25423 14 8 | 400-32190 18 26 | 400-40225 40 15 | 400-78160 10 83

_48_




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 5 NO e 5 NO e 5 NO mE 5 NO

400-78163 36 2 | 400-89777 24 2
400-78168 36 9 | 400-89778 24 51
400-78382 10 64 | 400-89779 24 5
400-80799 36 3| 400-89782 32 85
400-80800 36 4| 400-89783 32 84
400-81601 40 37 | 400-89784 32 86
400-81602 36 16 | 400-89785 32 76
400-81602 40 27 | 400-89786 32 48
400-81603 36 18 | 400-89787 32 49
400-81621 38 1| 400-89789 32 37
400-81622 38 2 | 400-89790 32 36
400-81623 38 3| 400-89791 32 56
400-82758 38 17 | 400-89792 32 50
400-82758 40 19 | 400-89796 18 14
400-83666 36 7 | 400-89798 18 15
400-83668 36 6 | 400-89799 24 1
400-83865 40 50 | 400-90320 32 14
400-83866 40 53 | 400-90330 6 17
400-83867 40 56 | 400-90331 6 58
400-83868 40 59 | 400-90434 32 15
400-83869 40 48 | 400-91075 32 61
400-83870 40 51| 400-91076 32 68
400-83871 40 54 | 400-91078 32 34
400-83872 40 57 | 400-91083 32 77
400-83873 40 60 | 400-91362 32 79
400-83960 36 10 | 400-91894 17 16
400-84115 2 31| 400-93109 40 39
400-85033 22 30 | 400-93291 26 1"
400-85033 40 49 | 400-94018 38 5
400-85316 36 26 | 400-94019 38 6
400-85784 34 2 | 400-96092 12 58
400-85785 34 3 | 400-96186 10 78
400-85786 34 4| 400-96209 10 80
400-85787 34 5| 400-96325 34 14
400-85788 34 6 | 400-96326 34 17
400-85789 34 7 | 400-96327 34 19
400-85790 34 8 | 400-96354 34 1
400-85791 34 9 | 400-97886 42 25
400-85792 34 10 | 400-98325 32 33
400-85793 34 11| 400-98326 32 70
400-85794 34 12 | 400-99962 38 15
400-85795 34 13 | 400-99962 40 1
400-85796 34 16 | 401-02213 14 20
400-86349 17 11| 401-02213 40 23
400-86350 17 9 | 401-03968 20 49
400-86351 17 28 | 401-03968 40 58
400-86352 17 15| 401-04419 26 26
400-86353 17 10 | 401-04419 26 61
400-86354 17 27 | 401-04419 40 55
400-86355 17 5| 401-05704 33 36
400-86357 17 12 | 401-21230 26 70
400-86358 17 13 | 401-21232 26 15
400-86363 17 1| 401-21671 26 14
400-86363 40 44 | 401-21766 26 7
400-86364 17 4| 401-21767 26 72
400-86365 32 43 | 401-50131 4 48
400-86367 6 22 | 401-62838 38 43
400-86367 6 70 | 401-62838 40 26
400-86465 38 32 | 401-63025 38 65
400-86465 40 28 | 401-63025 40 47
400-86466 38 44 | 401-63061 40 45
400-86466 40 29 | 401-63089 40 61
400-86467 38 45| 401-63090 40 62
400-86467 40 30 | 401-63091 40 63
400-86468 36 42 | 401-63092 40 64
400-86468 40 31| 401-78385 40 65
400-86469 36 44

400-86469 40 32

400-86470 36 45

400-86470 40 33

400-86485 36 1

400-86485 40 42

400-86541 36 5

400-89365 16 13

400-89367 10 16

_49_





